

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)
BENCH NO.:DB-I
{THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE}
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|
| 1 | LPA 264/2024 IN[OWP
1561/2018]
CM(7569/2024) | PARSHOTAM GUPTA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH.
MINISTRY OF ROAD AND
TRANSPORT AND ANOTHER | AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES |
| 2 | WP(C) 2904/2024
CM(7132/2024) | PREM PARKASH GUPTA AND
OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK
LTD. TH ITS MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND OTHERS | UDHAY BHASKAR FOR PET |
| 3 | WP(C) 2973/2024
CM(7306/2024) | KARPAL SINGH ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY OF TRANSPORT AND
SURFACE/NATIONAL HIGHWAY
AND OTHERS | AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES |
| 4 | LPA 251/2024 IN[SWP
1928/2004]
CM(7094/2024) | BALWAN SINGH
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH. HOME
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS | GAGAN OSWAL FOR PET
JAGJIT RAI FOR PET |
| 5 | LPA 263/2024
IN[CM(M) 243/2023]
CM(7568/2024)

CAV 2325/2024 | S BALVINDER SINGH AND
ANOTHER
Vs S HARPAL SINGH AND
OTHERS

HARPAL SINGH
VS BALVINDER SINGH AND
ANOTHER | NAVNEET DUBEY FOR PET

SURESH CHARGOTRA FOR CAVEAT |
| 6 | WP(C) 2971/2024
CM(7302/2024)
CM(7303/2024)
CM(7304/2024)

CAV 2359/2024 | UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPT
AND OTHERS
Vs MEENAKSHI DEVI AND
OTHERS

MEENAKSHI AND OTHERS
VS UT OF J AND K THROUGH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT HIGER EDUCATION DEPTT
AND ANOTHER | RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR PET

NITIN BHASIN FOR CAVEAT |
| 7 | WP(C) 3048/2024
CM(7518/2024)

CAV 1873/2024 | UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS
Vs KAMLA DEVI

HARBANS LAL
VS UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY
OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS | VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET

AMIT SINGH FOR CAVEAT |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|
| 8 | PIL 5/2013
IA(211/2014)
TO PLUG LOOPHOLES
IN PROSECUTION IN
NDPS CASES. | COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
Vs STATE OF J AND K AND
ANR. | SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET
JAHANGIR IQBAL GANAI, A G
FOR RES
DEEPIKA MAHAJAN FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES |
| 9 | WP(C)PIL 4/2023
CM(3662/2023) | SUNIL KUMAR
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
FOREST ENVIRONMENT ECOLOGY
AND REMOTE SENSING DEPTT
AND OR | B R MANHAS FOR PET
MR.AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
FARHAN MIRZA FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES |
| 10 | CCP(D) 7/2023
IN[WP(C)PIL
11/2022] | SHRI NAV DURGA JHALERI MATA
TH ASHA DEVI AND ANOTHER
Vs ARUN KUMAR MEHTA CHIEF
SECRETARY J AND K JAMMU | ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES |
| 11 | WP(C)PIL 7/2024
CM(4619/2024) | JAYESH KUMAR
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH.
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS | HIMASHU BEOTRA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES
ADVOCATE GENERAL FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY, AMICUS
CURIAE FOR RES |
| 12 | WP(C)PIL 8/2024
CM(4660/2024) | AMIT BHARTI
Vs UT OF J AND K TH. CHIEF
SECRETARY JAMMU AND OTHERS | SWARN SINGH KISHORE FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
ADVOCATE GENERAL FOR RES
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
K D S KOTWAL FOR RES |
| 13 | WP(C) 2124/2024
CM(5167/2024) | M/S ANIL TRADING COMPANY
TH. ANIL PURI
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH.
MINISTRY OF FINANCE, NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS | NONU S KHERA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
DHEERAJ NANDA FOR RES |

FINAL HEARING

- | | | | |
|----|---|--|---|
| 14 | WP(C) 1088/2020
CM(2994/2020)
CM(2995/2020) | M/S IND SWIFT LTD. TH VIPAN
KUMAR INDUSTRIAL GROWTH
CENTRE SAMBA.
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
FINANCE DEPTT OF REVENUE
AND ANOTHER. | J A HAMAL FOR PET
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
ROHAN NANDA FOR RES |
| | c/w
WP(C) 266/2020
CM(501/2020) | M/S VJ JINDAL DRUGS COCOA
PVT LTD
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECY
REVENUE DEPTT AND ORS | JAHANZAIB AHMAD HAMAL FOR
PET
MR JAG PAUL SINGH ADV FOR
RES
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES |

WP(C) 267/2020
CM(503/2020)

M/S VJ JINDAL COCOA PVT LTD
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECY
REVENUE DEPTT AND ORS

JAHANZAIB AHMAD HAMAL FOR
PET
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
JAHANZAIB A HAMAL FOR PET
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES

WP(C) 1874/2020
CM(6747/2020)
CM(6748/2020)

M/S IND SWIFT LTD PHASE-I
INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE
SAMBA TH VIPAN KUMAR.
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
FINANCE DEPTT OF REVENUE
AND OTHERS.

JAHANZAIB A HAMAL FOR PET
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)
BENCH NO.:DB-II

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| 1 | Crl LP(D) 31/2024
CrlM(2037/2024) | MOHINDER SINGH AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION KATHUA AND
ANOTHER | JAMRODH SINGH FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 2 | CM(6937/2024) IN
LPA 106/2023
RESTORATION | UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND
OTHERS
Vs NEERU BALA | SANDEEP GUPTA FOR PET
SANDEEP DUPTA FOR PET |
| 3 | CM(515/2024) IN
LPA 17/2024
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] | UT OF J AND K THROUGH
SECRETARY COMMISSIONER GOVT
RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND
OTHERS
Vs PARKASH CHAND AND
ANOTHER | SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR PET |
| 4 | Crl A(D) 33/2024
CrlM(2038/2024) | BASHARAT KHAN TH WIFE SAIDA
BEGUM
Vs UT OF J AND K TH POLICE
STATION POONCH | SHAHNAZ FATIMA FOR PET
EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|
| 5 | WP(C) 521/2020
CM(6172/2020)
CM(1173/2020) | KRISHNA KUMARI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECY
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA YOGA
AND NATUROPATHY AND ORS | PRANAV KOHLI, SR ADV FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES |
| 6 | CCP(D) 25/2023
IN[OWP 276/2017]
CM(5998/2024) | CHANCHALA DEVI AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs ATAL DULLOO FINANCIAL
COMMISSIONER AGRICULTURE
PRODUCTION DEPTT AND OTHERS | HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA, DY. AG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 7 | CCP(D) 34/2023
IN[LPA 77/2019]
CM(2505/2024)
CM(6866/2024) | VIDHYA SAGER SHARMA AND
OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs ZAHEER AHMED KAIFI AC
REVENUE POONCH | RAVI ABROL FOR PET
NAHIEM SHEIKH FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 8 | CCP(D) 56/2024
IN[LPA 235/2024] | JAGDISH RAJ AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs NAVEEN ANGRAL S H O
POLICE STATION R S PURA
JAMMU AND OTHERS | ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET
RAMESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL FOR
RES |

- | | | | |
|----|---|--|---|
| 9 | LPA 253/2024
IN[CPOWP 136/2013]
CM(7123/2024) | MANZOOR AHMAD MALIK
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND FLOOD
CONTROL DEPT. JAMMU AND
OTHERS | MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 10 | WP(C) 1599/2024
CM(3903/2024) | UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY GOVT FINANCE
DEPARTMENT
Vs ROSHAN LAL MATOO
(SENIOR CITIZEN) | KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR
PET
RAJA MOHIT BUCHA FOR RES |
| | CAV 640/2024 | ROSHAN LAL MATOO
VS U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPTT AND OTHERS | RAJA MOHI BUCHA FOR CAVEAT |
| 11 | OWP 759/2004
IA(1142/2008)
IA(835/2004) | JAI BEVERAGES PVT.LTD.
Vs STATE TH.IND.AND
COMMERCE DEPTT.AND ORS. | RAVI KUMAR AGGARWAL FOR PET
M I QADRI,AG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
NISHA KANGOTRA FOR RES |
| | c/w
OWP 1049/2003 | JAI BERVERAGES PVT. LTD.
Vs STATE OF J AND K | INDERJEET GUPTA FOR PET
ADVOCATE GENERAL FOR RES |
| | OWP 1358/2009
IA(1758/2009) | JAI BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.
Vs STATE TH. INDUSTRIES
DEPTT. AND ORS. | INDER JEET GUPTA FOR PET
M A BHAT FOR RES |
| 12 | OWP 702/2008
IA(1029/2008) | O.I.CO.
Vs NAIK GEN.STORE AND ORS. | VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET
P R SHARMA FOR RES
H A SIDDIQUI FOR RES
SURINDER SINGH FOR RES
ADDL A G FOR RES |
| 13 | OWP 740/2010
IA(1004/2010) | NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.
Vs J AND K STATE CONSUMER
DISPUTE AND ORS. | BALDEV SINGH FOR PET |
| 14 | OWP 1385/2012 | MOHD.YAQOOB
Vs J.M.C.TH.COMMISSIONER
AND ORS. | VIRENDER BHAT FOR PET
S S NANDA FOR RES |
| 15 | SWP 2454/2017 | RAJ KUMAR HCOURT
Vs STATE TH.G.A.D.AND
ORS.COURT | P S PARMAR FOR PET
SEEMA SHEIKHAR FOR RES
ANKUSH BARU FOR PET
YOSHITA BHASIN FOR PET
DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
AMRISH KAPOOR FOR RES
RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
FOR RES
SEEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER,SR
A A G FOR RES |
| | c/w
SWP 70/2014
IA(87/2014) | SANJAY KUMAR BHAGAT AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH. G.A.D. AND
ORS. HCOURT | SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET
SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
RES
RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
SEEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER,SR
A A G FOR RES |
| 16 | CM(800/2024) IN
LPA 211/2019
RESTORATION | STATE OF J AN DK THROUGH
PRINCIPAL/SECRETARY TO
GOVT.,
Vs RADHAY SHAM | SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
PET
ANIL KHAJURIA FOR RES

SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR PET |

- | | | | |
|----|--|---|---|
| 17 | CM(806/2024) IN
LPA 211/2019
C/ DELAY IN FILING
RP | STATE OF J AN DK THROUGH
PRINCIPAL/SECRETARY TO
GOVT.,
Vs RADHAY SHAM | SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
PET
ANIL KHAJURIA FOR RES |
| 18 | WP(C) 3088/2019
CM(1304/2020)
CM(1894/2020)
CM(2200/2021)
c/w
WP(C) 2459/2019
CM(4948/2019)
CM(2365/2023) | CHAIRMAN PEAKS AUTO JAMMU
PVT. LTD. TH. MUKESH SHARMA
Vs HARMEET KOUR AND ANR.

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED
TH. LOKESH PANDEY.
Vs HARMEET KOUR AND ANR. | SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR PET
AJAY SHARMA FOR PET
SATINDER GUPTA FOR PET

ARUNA THAKUR FOR PET
AAYUSH PANGOTRA FOR RES |
| 19 | WP(C) 2480/2021
CM(8607/2021) | UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY
JAL SHAKTI DEPTT AND ANOTHER
Vs JANAK SHARMA AND OTHERS | ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR PET
PRANAV KOHLI FOR RES
FARHAN MIRZA FOR RES |
| 20 | CCP(D) 15/2022
IN[LPASW 176/2017] | BHAGWAN SINGH AND ANOTHER
Vs NITESHWAR KUMAR
SECRETARY PDD AND OTHERS | MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
ADARSH SHARMA FOR PET
MANDEEP SINGH FOR PET
NITIN VERMA FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES |
| 21 | CCP(D) 85/2022
IN[WP(C) 129/2022] | MOHD SHAFI BHAT AND ANOTHER
TH LAYAQAT ALI
Vs MUZAHIR HUSSAIN SHAH
SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION
MAHORE REASI AND OTHERS | F A NATNOO FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 22 | WP(C) 270/2022
CM(1011/2022)
CM(3386/2023)
CM(5972/2023) | SANJAY RAZDAN
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD
AND OTHERS | MANPREET SINGH SAINI FOR PET
UDAY BHASKAR FOR RES
MUDDASSIR ZUBAIR FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
MUDDASSIR ZUBAIR FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 23 | WP(C) 2288/2023
CM(5308/2023) | M/S KASHMIR TUBES
Vs THE UNION OF INDIA
THROUGH THE SECRETARY DEPTT
OF REVENUE AND ANOTHER | ANSHU MAHAJAN FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
SURAJ SINGH WAZIR FOR RES |
| 24 | CCP(D) 48/2024
IN[WP(C)
1546/2021] | FEROZ AHMAD LONE AND OTHERS
Vs CHANDRAKER BHARTI
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT
JAMMU AND OTHERS | ARSHID PERVAIZ MALIK FOR PET |
| 25 | CCP(D) 53/2024
IN[LPAOW 36/2014] | SHAHZAD AHMED MALIK
Vs ANAND JAIN ADDITIONAL
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
JAMMU AND ANOTHER | ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET |
| 26 | LPA 56/2024 IN[SWP
1352/2012]
CM(1535/2024)
CM(1537/2024) | UT OF JK THROUGH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT GENERAL
ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
AND ANOTHER
Vs VIKRAM SINGH | AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
O P THAKUR FOR RES |
| 27 | LPA 104/2024
IN[WP(C) 847/2024]
CM(2887/2024) | CH MOHD HUSSAIN
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PHE
IRRIGATION AND FLOOD
CONTROL DEPTT AND OTHERS | RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES |

- 28 LPA 178/2024 IN[SWP 76/2004]
CM(5090/2024)
CM(5091/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH.
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND OTHERS.
Vs MUKESH KUMAR VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET
VIKAS SHARMA FOR RES
MANPREET KOUR FOR RES
- 29 WP(C) 302/2024
CM(710/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY
GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS
Vs NASIB SINGH L K MOZA FOR PET
- 30 WP(C) 407/2024
CM(986/2024) M/S STAR INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE
SAMBA J AND K
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY DEPTT OF REVENUE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS ANSHU MAHAJAN FOR PET
ROHAN NANDA FOR RES
- 31 WP(C) 438/2024
CM(1065/2024) UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY TO GOVT OF INDIA
AND OTHERS
Vs BHUPINDER SINGH SAMBYAL VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
- 32 WP(C) 485/2024
CM(1157/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY
TO GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
NEW DELHI AND OTHERS
Vs SAT PAUL VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET
AMIT SINGH FOR RES
- 33 WP(C) 655/2024
CM(1588/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY
GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS
Vs GULZARI LAL VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET
B S SARMAL FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 1706/2024
CM(4156/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH.
SECRETARY TO GOVT. MINISTRY
OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS
Vs CHHANKAR SINGH VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
B S SARMAL FOR RES
- WP(C) 1707/2024
CM(4157/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH.
SECRETARY TO GOVT. MINISTRY
OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS
Vs DARSHAN LAL VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
P L SHARMA FOR RES
- 34 WP(C) 703/2024
CM(1692/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY
GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS
Vs BACHAN LAL VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET
P L SHARMA FOR RES
- 35 WP(C) 712/2024
CM(1704/2024) CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA TH
ITS SENIOR MANAGER BRANCH
OFFICE TALAB TILLO JAMMU
Vs GOVERNMENT OF U T OF J
AND K TH DISTRICT
MAGISTRATE JAMMU AND OTHERS AJAY SINGH SAHI FOR PET
AJAY SHARMA FOR RES
- 36 WP(C) 752/2024
CM(1815/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY
TO GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
NEW DELHI AND OTHERS
Vs DALJIT SINGH VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET
NAVNEET DUBEY FOR RES
- 37 WP(C) 888/2024
CM(2179/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS
Vs MOHAN LAL GANDOTRA SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET
- 38 WP(C) 890/2024
CM(2181/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY
GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS
Vs RACHPAL SINGH VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET
- c/w
WP(C) 1630/2024
CM(3971/2024) UNION OF INDIA TH. ITS
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS
Vs PRITAM SINGH L K MOZA FOR PET
P L SHARMA FOR RES

WP(C) 1646/2024 CM(4005/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS Vs MULK RAJ	VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET AMIT SINGH FOR RES
WP(C) 1684/2024 CM(4105/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs BISHAMBER SINGH	HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR PET
WP(C) 1686/2024 CM(4107/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs BALDEV RAJ	HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR PET
39 WP(C) 1196/2024 CM(3047/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs JANAK RAJ	VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET B S SARMAL FOR RES P L SHARMA FOR RES
40 WP(C) 1284/2024 CM(3248/2024)	UOI TH SECY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ORS Vs KARAN SINGH	PREM N SADOTRA FOR PET P L SHARMA FOR RES
41 WP(C) 1293/2024 CM(3262/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs JITA RAM	VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET P L SHARMA FOR RES
42 WP(C) 1324/2024 CM(3319/2024)	ROCKEY NARGOTRA Vs HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH AND OTHERS	NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET ADITYA GUPTA FOR RES
43 WP(C) 1535/2024 CM(3737/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE, NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs JOGINDER SINGH	HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR PET AMIT SINGH FOR RES
44 WP(C) 1600/2024 CM(3905/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs BHAGI RAM	VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET P L SHARMA FOR RES
45 WP(C) 1654/2024 CM(4019/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs RAMESH CHANDRA	SANDEEP GUPTA FOR PET
46 WP(C) 1691/2024 CM(4128/2024) CM(5873/2024)	M/S BHATIA AUTOMOBILES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR Vs CANARA BANK THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER AND ANOTHER	AMAN BHAGOTRA FOR PET NIKHIL CHOUDHARY FOR RES
CAV 1278/2024	CANARA BANK THROUGH BALINDER SINGH VS BHATIA AUTOMOBILES THROUGH PAWAN BHATIA AND OTHERS	NIKIL CHOUDHARY FOR CAVEAT
47 WP(C) 1850/2024 CM(4500/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS Vs SHOBA KUMARI	VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
48 WP(C) 2051/2024 CM(4983/2024) CM(4984/2024)	NASEEB SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH.COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET FAROOQ AHMED NATNOO FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES N D QAZI FOR RES PALLAVI SHARMA FOR RES
49 WP(C) 2083/2024 CM(5057/2024)	UT OF J AND K THROUGH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT., AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS Vs SHAM LAL AND OTHERS	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET RAJDEEP SINGH THAKUR FOR RES ANKITA KATOCH FOR RES

50	WP(C) 2141/2024 CM(5215/2024) CM(5216/2024)	SANJEEV KUMAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH. PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, POWER DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND ANOTHER	NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR PET
51	WP(C) 2166/2024 CM(5279/2024) CM(5280/2024)	NARINDER PAL SINGH Vs CANARA BANK TH. ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER, BRANCH MANAGER	SURESH KUMAR FOR PET
52	WP(C) 2376/2024 CM(5805/2024)	MOHD RAFI AND OTHERS Vs AMIT SINGH AND OTHERS	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES M K BHARDWAJ, SR. ADV. FOR PET ASHISH SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
53	WP(C) 2377/2024 CM(5806/2024)	MOHD RAFI AND OTHERS Vs MANINDER SINGH AND OTHERS	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES M K BHARDWAJ, SR. ADV. FOR PET FARHAN MIRZA FOR RES

FINAL HEARING

54	CRA 58/2013 CrIm(1120/2023) IA(124/2013) <i>BAILED OUT</i>	MOHD.SHAKOOR Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ANR.	WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET NONE FOR RES BHANU JASROTIA, GA FOR RES
55	CRA 77/2013 IA(1/2018) IA(154/2014) IA(23/2015) <i>BAILED OUT</i>	MOHD.ARIF KHAN AND AORS. Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ANR.	WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET AMIT GUPTA,DY A G FOR RES K KPATHAN FOR PET K K PATHAN, ADV. FOR PET SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET M M KHAN, ADV. FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR RES AMIT GUPTA,DY AG FOR RES AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
	c/w CONF 26/2013	STATE Vs MOHD.ARIF KHAN AND ORS.	M A BHAT, GA FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSELIST
FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)

BENCH NO.:SB-II

[THE FOLLOWING MATTERS HAVE BEEN ASSIGNED AND LISTED, IN TERMS OF ORDER NO.
239/RJ/HCW/2024/RG DATED 02.11.2024]
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| 1 | Bail App 261/2024 | ABDUL HAMID
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT
JAMMU AND ANOTHER | N D QAZI FOR PET
SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES |
| | c/w
Bail App 262/2024 | MUKHTAR AHMED
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT
JAMMU AND ANOTHER | N D QAZI FOR PET
SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES |
| 2 | Bail App 269/2024 | SURJEET KUMAR AND ANOTHER
Vs UT OF J AND K TH S H O
POLICE STATION SUNDERBANI
AND ANOTHER | RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES |
| | c/w
CRM(M) 849/2024
Cr1M(1751/2024) | SURJEET KUMAR AND ANOTHER
Vs UT OF J AND K TH S H O
POLICE STATION SUNDERBANI
AND ANOTHER | RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES |

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)
BENCH NO.:SB-II

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|
| 3 | CCP(S) 451/2024
IN[WP(C) 3576/2019] | HABIBULLAH SHAN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs BABILA RAKWAL
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
COOPERATIVE DEPTT. JAMMU | SWARN KISHORE SINGH FOR PET |
| 4 | CM(7212/2024) IN
CSA 8/2009
C/ DELAY IN FILING
RP | KRISHNA DEVI
Vs MOHAN LAL AND ORS. | MR.V.BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET
MR.NARINDER KR. ATRI FOR RES

V BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET |
| 5 | CM(7213/2024) IN
CSA 8/2009
RESTORATION | KRISHNA DEVI
Vs MOHAN LAL AND ORS. | MR.V.BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET
MR.NARINDER KR. ATRI FOR RES

V BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET |
| 6 | CM(M) 283/2024
CM(7497/2024) | UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
THROUGH CHIEF ENGINEER PHE
DEPARTMENT
Vs MS SAMRAT FERROW ALLOYS | MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET |
| 7 | CCP(S) 447/2024
IN[WP(C) 2362/2021] | MOHD MUSHTAQ
Vs H RAJESH PRASAD
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT
OF J AND K PDD AND OTHERS | INTIKHAB SHAH FOR PET |
| 8 | CM(7419/2024) IN
WP(C) 1546/2024
TO RELEASE THE
SALARY | SHABNAM KATAL AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION
DEPTT AND OTHERS | AJAY SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|--|--|
| 9 | OWP 985/2013
IA(1357/2013) | J AND K COOP. SUPPLY FED LTD
Vs BISHAMBAR LAL AND ORS.
(SENIOR CITIZEN) | ADARSH SHARMA FOR PET
RAKESH SHARMA FOR RES |
| | c/w
SWP 415/2017 | BISHAMBER LAL S/O SH.SARSA
RAM
Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR CO-
OPERATIVE SUPPLY AND
MARKETING | RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET
KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR
RES |

- | | | | |
|----|--|--|---|
| 10 | OWP 1057/2018
CM(3069/2024)
IA(1/2018)
CM(3133/2024) | SAHAB DASS MANGOTRA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs STATE TH.AGRICULTURE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | AJAY VAID FOR PET
L K MOZA AAG FOR RES
M K BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
SUDESH MAGOTRA DY AG FOR RES |
| 11 | CRM(M) 157/2020
Cr1M(450/2020) | RAM MURTI SHARMA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH S H O
POLICE STATION BAGH E BAHU
JAMMU AND ANOTHER. | G S THAKUR FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES |
| 12 | WP(C) 1809/2020
CM(6358/2020) | PAWAN KUMAR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs JAMMU DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY TH ITS VICE
CHAIRMAN JAMMU AND OTHERS. | VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES |
| 13 | WP(C) 1688/2021
CM(5277/2024)
CM(5278/2024)
CM(6565/2021) | CHAMPA DEVI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME
DEPARTMENT | BASIT MANZOOR KENG FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
FOR RES
SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR RES |
| 14 | WP(C) 2132/2021 | SWARN SINGH CHARAK
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
PRINCIPAL SECY AGRICULTURE
PROD AND FARMERS DEPTT AND
ORS | G S THAKUR FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI DAG FOR RES
AJAY ABROL FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES |
| 15 | WP(C) 2269/2021
CM(8066/2021) | DALEEP KUMAR AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOUSING
AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND
OTHERS | SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES
RAJIV KUMAR SHARMA FOR PET
RP SAPOLIA FOR RES |
| 16 | WP(C) 46/2022
CM(124/2022)
CM(125/2022) | KAMAL SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | MANDEEP SINGH FOR PET
NITIN VERMA FOR PET
J R ARORA FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES |
| 17 | WP(C) 251/2022
CM(933/2022)
CM(934/2022)
CM(7672/2022) | ASHOK KUMAR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN
DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS | S S AHMED FOR PET
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
PAWAN KUMAR MANNI FOR RES
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES |
| 18 | WP(C) 1563/2022
CM(4365/2022) | KRISHNO DEVI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
J AND K REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS | RAVINDER KR SHARMA FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 19 | WP(C) 2529/2022
CM(6953/2022) | SURAM SINGH AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET
MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
RAJDEEP SINGH THAKUR FOR RES |
| | CAV 1510/2022 | RANO DEVI
VS SURAM SINGH | RAJDEEP SINGH THAKUR FOR
CAVEAT |

20	WP(C) 3/2023 CM(20/2023) CM(19/2023)	PARMANAND (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH SECRETARY REVENUE JAMMU AND OTHERS	VASHARAN THAKUR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
21	CRM(M) 124/2023 Cr1M(213/2023) Cr1M(1573/2024)	VIJAY KUMAR AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION SAMBA AND OTHERS	ADITYA VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET
22	WP(C) 143/2023 CM(295/2023) CM(3607/2023)	VIPAN GUPTA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	DHRUV PANT FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
23	CCP(S) 224/2023 IN[OWP 1296/2014]	INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE KHARANGAL DODA TH NASIB SINGH MANHAS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs PIYUSH SINGLA SECRETARY TO GOVT U T OF J AND K JAMMU	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
24	WP(C) 346/2023	MOHAN LAL (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	G S THAKUR FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
25	CRM(M) 808/2023 Cr1M(1556/2023)	RATTAN LAL (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET MR.P.D.SINGH DY AG FOR RES G S THAKUR FOR RES
26	CRM(M) 1000/2023 Cr1M(2006/2023)	BUBAN DEVI AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UNION TERRITORYOF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH SSP UDHAMPUR AND ORS	IRFAN KHAN FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES SUNIL SHARMA FOR RES
27	WP(C) 1187/2023 CM(2793/2023)	MOHD RASHID KHAN (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	ABRAR AHMED KHAN FOR PET MR.AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
28	WP(C) 1504/2023 CM(7283/2024)	MOHINDER SINGH AND ANOTHER (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	K S PURI FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
29	WP(C) 1543/2023 CM(3675/2023) CM(6169/2023)	MUNIR HUSSAIN (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES JAGPAL SINGH FOR RES JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
30	WP(C) 2031/2023 CM(4705/2023) CM(954/2024)	FAIZ HUSSAIN (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	MOHD ARIF FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES Z A QAZI FOR RES Z A QAZI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES Z A QAZI FOR CAVEAT
	CAV 1374/2023	JASVIR KOUR VS FAIZ HUSSAIN	

- 31 WP(C) 2591/2023
CM(7025/2023)
CM(6125/2023) ABDUL RASHID AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 32 WP(C) 165/2024
CM(370/2024) RATTAN LAL AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs ADDITIONAL DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER REASI AND
OTHERS G S THAKUR FOR PET
MRS. MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG
FOR RES
SANDEEP SINGH FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 782/2024
CM(1883/2024)
CM(2336/2024) RATTAN LAL AND ANOTHER
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD
R AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS G S THAKUR FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 33 CCP(S) 277/2024
IN[WP(C) 606/2022] RAJNI SAFAYA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs RAJESH KUMAR SHAVAN,
MANAGING DIRECTOR,JKPCC
LTD, JAMMU AND ANOTHER GOURAB SHARMA FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
- 34 CCP(S) 369/2024
IN[SWP 1259/2015] RAJO BEGUM
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs CHARAN SINGH CHAIRMAN
PUNJAB AND SIND BANK NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS ABHINAV JAMWAL FOR PET
- 35 CCP(S) 397/2024
IN[OWP 1008/2018]
CM(6776/2024) SUDESH GUPTA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SAHLEEN KABRA
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAL
SHAKTI DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND
OTHERS SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
ARSHA SHARMA FOR PET
- 36 CRM(M) 899/2024
CrIm(1840/2024) SHESHPAUL AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH POLICE
STATION ACB JAMMU RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
- c/w
CRM(M) 424/2024
CrIm(882/2024) SANJAY GUPTA
Vs UT OF J AND K TH S.S.P.
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU
JAMMUA AND ANOTHER G S THAKUR FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 37 WP(C) 1589/2024
CM(3868/2024)
CM(6529/2024) NARINDER KUMAR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT RURAL
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JAMMU AND OTHER SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
S S NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
ARSHA SHARMA FOR PET
ANIL KHAJURIA FOR RES
- 38 WP(C) 1908/2024
CM(4639/2024)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION] GHULAM MOHD SHAN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT REVENUE
DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS BARI ABDULLAH FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
- 39 WP(C) 1958/2024
CM(4759/2024) RAWEL SINGH AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND
OTHERS S M CHOWDHARY FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR RES
- 40 WP(C) 2490/2024
CM(6048/2024) ARVINDER SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
POWER DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS P L SHARMA FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES

41	WP(C) 2712/2024 CM(6608/2024)	BABU RAM AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES
42	WP(C) 2830/2024 CM(6901/2024)	SUMITRA DEVI (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	RADHA SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
43	CM(2162/2021) IN OWP 787/2007	INDER PARKASH Vs U.O.I. TH.BSF AND ORS.	VINOD KOTWAL FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA AGSI FOR RES
44	OWP 1029/2008	KHINDOO AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	S S LEHAR, SR ADV FOR PET ABHINAV SHARMA FOR RES ADITYA SHRAMA FOR PET ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR RES VINOD KOTWAL FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAGHU MEHTA FOR RES RAGHU MEHTA FOR R FOR RES
45	SWP 92/2010 [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	DALEEP SINGH AND ANR. Vs STATE TH. EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS.	MR.SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET
46	OWP 909/2010 IA(1239/2010)	JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Vs LAKHBIR SINGH AND ANR.	S S NANDA FOR PET SATINDER GUPTA FOR RES
47	CRMC 86/2011 IA(84/2011)	SURESH CHAND GARG AND ORS. Vs ANIL GUPTA AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET VARUT KUMAR GUPTA FOR RES RANI KIYALA FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
	c/w CRMC 85/2011 IA(83/2011)	SURESH CHNAD GARG AND ORS. Vs RAJ KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET VARUN KR GUPTA FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
48	CM(7459/2023) IN OWP 1514/2011 RESTORATION	ONKAR SINGH AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	DEEPAK KUMAR ATRI FOR PET S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET
49	SWP 1812/2011 IA(2674/2011) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	ANIL KUMAR Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	K L PANDITA FOR PET DY A G FOR RES
50	SWP 2066/2011 IA(3057/2011) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	TAZEEM AKHTER Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.AND ORS.	M I SHERKHAN FOR PET KHALID KHATAK FOR RES SANJAY KAKKAR FOR RES
51	SWP 2485/2011 IA(3686/2011) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	MUDDASIR BASHIR DEV Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	A M MALIK FOR PET S HAKIM, DY AG FOR RES
52	OWP 29/2012 IA(31/2012)	BUILDING OPERN.CONTROLLING AUTHORITY Vs SANJAY MEHRA AND ORS.	S S NANDA FOR PET Y E TAK FOR RES

53	OWP 138/2012 IA(169/2012)	J.M.C.TH.JOINT COMMISSIONER Vs MEENAKSHI GUPTA AND ORS.	S S NANDA FOR PET K K JANDIAL FOR RES GAGAN BASOTRA, SR AAG FOR RES
54	OWP 538/2012 IA(736/2012) CM(1352/2023) CM(1354/2023)	KARAM CHAND Vs J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	P.S.CHANDEL FOR PET ASHOK BHAN FOR RES S M CHOWDHARY FOR PET
55	OWP 772/2012 CM(833/2023) CM(880/2023) IA(1076/2012)	JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ANR. Vs MOHINDER KUMAR AND ANR.	A K SHARMA FOR PET ANIL SHARMA FOR RES S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR PET S S NANDA FOR PET S S NANDA FOR PET RAJIDNER KUMAR FOR RES
56	SWP 1466/2012 [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SARAFRAZ HUSSAIN Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	M I SHERKHAN FOR PET ADDL A G FOR RES ARUNA THAKUR FOR PET
57	SWP 1520/2012 IA(2284/2012) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	USHA DEVI Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.AND ORS.	ROHIT KOHLI FOR PET AJAY BAKSHI FOR RES
58	SWP 1564/2012 IA(2356/2012) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT] c/w SWP 1280/2010 IA(1809/2010)	KAVITA DEVI Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS. RAKESH KUMAR Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	VIVEK SHARMA FOR PET RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR RES R S PATHANIA FOR PET RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR RES SANJAY KAKKAR FOR RES
59	SWP 1582/2012 IA(2398/2012)	OM PARKASH Vs UOI.TH.MIN.OF SURFACE TRANSPORT AND ORS	S KOUR,SR ADV FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
60	OWP 373/2014 CM(8996/2019) CM(9248/2019) IA(470/2014) IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)	RESIDENTS OF TOWN BASHOLI AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAHIL RAJA FOR PET ASHOK BHAN FOR RES K S CHIB FOR PET ANIRUDH SHARMA FOR PET RAHUL PANT FOR PET NISHANT SHUKLA FOR PET NISHANT SHUKLA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES SUDESH MAGOTRA, DY AG FOR RES H C JALMERIA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
	c/w OWP 1938/2018 IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018) CM(5029/2019)	AJEET KUMAR AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET H C JALMERIA FOR RES NISHANT SHUKLA FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
	OWP 1939/2018 CM(5028/2019) IA(1/2018)	NARAIN DUTT AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET H C JALMERIA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
	CPOWP 267/2018	RESIDENTS OF TOWN BASHOLI AND ORS. Vs SANJAY RAZDAN AND ANR.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET
	CPOWP 303/2018 IA(1/2018)	SANJAY RAZDAN Vs GANESH KUMAR AND ORS	H C JALMERIA FOR PET NISHANT SHUKLA FOR RES

61	MA 399/2014	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs RAKESH KUMAR L/R OF LATE HANS RAJ ORS.	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET RAKESH SHARMA ADV FOR RES MR.UDAY BHASKAR FOR PET
62	OWP 563/2014 CM(2089/2024) CM(5111/2024) IA(1/2017)	HARISH SHARMA AND ORS. Vs J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	A K SHAN FOR PET K S PURI FOR RES ZOYA BHARDWAJ FOR PET F S BUTT FOR PET FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET
63	SWP 2807/2014 IA(3761/2014) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	MAHESH CHANDER Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET SEEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER SR AAG FOR RES
64	OWP 921/2015 IA(1/2015)	BACHAN LAL Vs PRAKASHO DEVI AND ORS.	P S PAWAR FOR PET DANISH BUTT FOR RES
65	OWP 947/2015 IA(1/2015)	SUSHEEL SHARMA AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	DHEERAJ SHARMA FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES SUPRIYA CHOUHAN FOR PET S S AHMED FOR PET S KOUR,SR ADV FOR PET
66	CONC 106/2016 CM(1600/2024) CM(1599/2024)	UOI.TH.DY.CHEIF ENGINEER AND ANR. Vs BACHAN SINGH AND ORS.	HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR PET S S AHMED FOR PET P C SHARMA FOR RES P C SHARMA FOR RES
67	CPSW 273/2016 IN[SWP 2480/2014] CM(4275/2022) CM(4880/2022)	S.BALVINDER SINGH Vs BILLAL AHMED,M.D.JAKFED,JAMMU	P S DUTTA,SR ADV FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES MEHARBAN SINGH FOR PET VASHARAN THAKUR FOR PET NITYAN DATTA FOR PET D S CHOUHAN FOR PET DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
68	OWP 1275/2016 IA(1/2016)	HIRA LAL ABROL AND ORS. Vs JK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	RAJESH PAL SMOTRA FOR PET G S THAKUR FOR RES B S SALTATHIA,SR ADV FOR PET MEENAKSHI SALATHIA FOR PET IRFAN MOHD KHAN FOR PET ROHIT KAPOOR,AAG FOR RES AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES ANIL SETHI FOR RES S S AHMED FOR RES RAGHU MEHTA,A A G FOR RES
69	SWP 2714/2016 IA(1/2016) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	ZULFQAR AHMED AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	TABASAM AMIN KHAN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES SURYA CHANDAN FOR PET
70	SWP 199/2017	RAM PARSHAD S/O SH. LAL CHAND Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH COMMISSIONER-CUM-SECRETARY TO GOVT.	RAVI ABROL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES FOR RES
71	CRMC 211/2017 IA(1/2017) IA(2/2017) IA(3/2017) IA(5/2017) c/w	SHABIR AHMED AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.S.H.O.P/S NAGROTA AND ORS.	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR RES

	OWP 543/2017 IA(1/2017)	SHAMEEM BANO Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET M I SHERKHAN FOR PET
72	OWP 235/2017 IA(1/2017)	PARYOG RAJ Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	C M KOUL FOR PET RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR RES KAPIL GUPTA FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
	c/w OWP 1371/2016 IA(1/2016)	PARYOG RAJ Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	C M KOUL FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
73	CPSW 375/2017 IN[SWP 1702/2015] CM(2834/2023)	GORKHA RAM Vs SOURAV BHAGAT SECY.P.H.E.DEPTT.AND ORS.	DHIRAJ CHOUDHARY FOR PET HUNAR GUPTA CGSC FOR RES B R MANHAS FOR PET AJAZ AHMED FOR RES EISHAAN DADHICHI CGSC FOR RES R S JAMWAL DY AG FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES R S JAMWAL,DY AG FOR RES HUNAR GUPTA,CGSC FOR RES
74	CPSW 358/2018 IN[SWP 3080/2017] CM(7876/2023) CM(6508/2024)	SHAMEEN AKHTER Vs G.H. SHEIKH SECRETARY J AND K SSB AND ANR	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
75	CPSW 417/2018 IN[SWP 944/2014]	JOGINDER LAL AND ANR Vs HIRDESH KUMAR , COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT. PDD AND ORS	F S BUTT FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
76	SWP 601/2018 IA(1/2018) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	MOHD.PARVEZ S/O SH.FATCH DIN Vs THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH	SHEIKH NAJEEB ASHRAF FOR PET SUNEEL MALHAOTRA GA FOR RES S S AHMED FOR PET G S THAKUR FOR PET FOR RES ABHINAV SHARMA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
77	CPSW 628/2018 IN[SWP 554/2015] CM(2035/2023)	SUJAN SINGH Vs DEEPIKA SHARMA TH. MD . JAKFED JAMMU	NITYAN DUTTA FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES MOHD IRFAN FOR RES
78	CPSW 705/2018 IN[SWP 2044/2017]	SHIV DEVI Vs AJEET SAHU SECY.SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
79	SWP 1788/2018 IA(2/2018) IA(1/2018)	ANJUMAN SHAHEEN Vs STATE TH.RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND ORS.	ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET A M MALIK DY AG FOR RES RANJIT SINGH JAMWAL FOR RES ARSHAD MAJID MALIK , DY AG FOR RES

c/w

CCP(S) 247/2022 CM(524/2023)	ANJUMAN SHAHEEN Vs MUMTAZ CHOUDHARY DIRECTOR RURAL DEV JAMMU AND OTHERS	NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET KUNAL SANI FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES RANJIT SINGH JAMWAL FOR RES
80 SWP 1812/2018 IA(1/2018)	PARVEEN KUMARI Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE AND ORS.	ASHISH SHARMA FOR PET AJAZ AHMED FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA,CGSC FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
81 OWP 2353/2018 IA(1/2018)	MILKHI RAM Vs STATE OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECY. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS	VINOD KOTWAL FOR PET GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
82 SWP 443/2019 CM(1887/2019[1/2019]) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	ANU SHARMA Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	SACHIN SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
83 WP(C) 1884/2019 CM(1201/2021) CM(3951/2019)	SAIN ABDUL RASHID Vs STATE TH. COMMISSIONER/SECY. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	ASHISH SHARMA FOR PET ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET MEENAKSHI SLATHIA FOR PET AYJAZ LONE FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES FOR RES
84 WP(C) 2329/2019	STATE TH. POWER DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. AND ORS. Vs ABDUL HAMID AND ANR.	ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR PET
85 WP(C) 3300/2019 CM(6906/2019) CM(6938/2023) CM(6939/2023) CM(5827/2024)	NEEMA DEVI Vs STATE TH. SECY. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET S S NANDA, SR AAG FOR RES AMRIT SARIN FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
86 WP(C) 3577/2019	AYAZ AHMED Vs STATE TH. SECRETARY HOME DEPTT. AND ORS.	VINOD KOTWAL FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES FOR RES
87 WP(C) 2000/2020 CM(1372/2023) CM(7709/2020) CM(7710/2020)	ROHIT KUMAR SHARMA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH URBAN DEVP DEPTT AND ORS	ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET S.S. NANDA FOR RES IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
c/w WP(C) 3909/2019	ROHIT KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. HOUSING AND URBAN DEVP. DEPTT. AND ORS.	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET I H BHAT FOR PET SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
88 CCP(S) 47/2021 IN[SWP 827/2018] CM(3361/2022)	MOHD.SHAKEEL Vs M RAJU COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PHE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANZAR AHMED KHAN FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
89 CCP(S) 258/2021 IN[SWP 1478/2018]	JAVID IQBAL Vs BISHWAJEET KUMAR SINGH SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND ANOTHER	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET VIKAS PANKAJ SHARMA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
90 CRM(M) 487/2021 Cr1M(1585/2021)	RANDHIR KUMAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION KAHANACHAK JAMMU	SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES KAMAL MANGOTRA FOR RES FOR RES
91 WP(C) 508/2021 CM(2417/2021)	BUILDING OPERATION CONTROL AUTHORITY MUNICIPAL AREA JAMMU TH ITS COMMISSIONER Vs SANTOSH KUMARI	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR PET VIKAS SHARMA FOR RES

92	WP(C) 627/2021 CM(2853/2021)	POOJA RANI Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET
93	WP(C) 2054/2021 CM(7363/2023) CM(7564/2021)	M/S NEW GOOD WILL TRADERS TH GOWHAR WANI Vs UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND OTHERS	ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
94	WP(C) 2081/2021 CM(7622/2021) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	TAHIRA TABASUM Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	ROZINA AFZAL FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
95	WP(C) 2207/2021 CM(7892/2021)	TALIB HUSSAIN TH MUSHTAQ AHMED Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	MOHD ARIF FOR PET S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
96	WP(C) 2486/2021 CM(1736/2024) CM(8618/2021)	JEETINDER SHARMA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH UNION HOME SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND OTHERS	AVISH SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES ARJUN MENGI FOR RES
97	WP(C) 2901/2021 CM(9670/2021)	SUSHIL KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH MISSIONER SECRETARY AND OTHERS	ANIL KHAJURIA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
98	CM(M) 58/2022 CM(3386/2022) CM(4273/2022)	IMTIAZ AHMED KICHLOO Vs SAMREENA ANJUM	N D QAZI FOR PET F S BUTT FOR RES FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR RES
99	WP(C) 233/2022 CM(3181/2022) CM(7788/2023) CM(892/2022) CM(893/2022)	DISTRICT CRICKET ASSOCIATION KATHUA TH RAVINDER SINGH SLATHIA AND OTHERS Vs BOARD OF CRICKET FOR CRICKET IN INDIA BCCI TH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS	AJAY VAID FOR PET PARIMOKSH SETH FOR RES PARVEEN KAPAHI FOR PET RAJAT GUPTA FOR RES
100	CRM(M) 251/2022 Cr1M(561/2022)	GOPAL SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH POLICE STATION VIGILANCE ORGANIZATION JAMMU	SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
	c/w		
	CRM(M) 898/2021 Cr1M(866/2022) Cr1M(2482/2021)	JAGTAR SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH POLICE STATION VIGILANCE ORGANIZATION JAMMU	PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
	CRM(M) 338/2022 Cr1M(707/2022) Cr1M(708/2022)	MOHD SALEEM BANDAY Vs UT OF J AND K TH ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU JAMMU	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
	CRM(M) 144/2023 Cr1M(255/2023)	NASIR IQBAL PARRAY Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION VIGILANCE ORGANIZATION JAMMU	S TANZEEL ILLAHI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
101	WP(C) 482/2022 CM(1663/2022) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SUSHANT KHAJURIA Vs J AND K BANK TH MD AND ANOTHER	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET NAVYUG SETHI FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES

102	WP(C) 1007/2022 CM(3024/2022)	M/S GOOD WILL PRODUCTION AND PR TH GOWHAR WANI Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
103	WP(C) 1655/2022 CM(4658/2022)	NASEEB SINGH AND OTHERS Vs ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER RAMBAN AND OTHERS	DHERAJ SINGH KATOCH FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES IRFAAN KHAN FOR RES
104	WP(C) 1675/2022 CM(4715/2022) CM(4742/2022)	M/S VAID CONTRACTOR AND BUILDERS TH VINOD VAID Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
105	WP(C) 48/2023 CM(132/2023)	RAM LAL GUPTA AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND ANOTHER	HIMANSHU BEOTRA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES
106	CM(M) 166/2023 CM(5387/2023)	ANIL KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs MUKTI SHARMA	MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR RES
107	CCP(S) 209/2023 IN[WP(C) 2665/2019] CM(7270/2024)	PARAMJIT SINGH Vs AMIL KHATEEB ASSISTANT LABOUR COMMISSIONER SAMBA AND ANOTHER	K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR PET
108	CCP(S) 244/2023 IN[SWP 608/2016]	SUNITA KUMARI Vs SHEETAL NANDA COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND OTHERS	P N BHAT FOR PET RAMESH ARORA FOR RES
109	CM(M) 248/2023 CM(7745/2023)	SATBIR SINGH Vs UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU AND OTHERS	CHARANJEEV SINGH FOR PET VISHNU GUPTA FOR RES
110	CCP(S) 346/2023 IN[WP(C) 2064/2022]	VIJAY KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs AMIT CHOUDHARY EXECUTIVE OFFICER MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE SAMBA	C S AZAD FOR PET
111	WP(C) 687/2023 CM(1630/2023) CM(4244/2023)	SANJANA GUPTA Vs JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY TH ITS VICE CHAIRMAN AND ANOTHER	DHRUV PANT FOR PET MR.ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES MANHAR MAHAJAN FOR PET ARUSHI SHUKLA FOR PET SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
112	WP(C) 787/2023 CM(1907/2023)	PRITAM SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PDD AND OTHERS	M R QURESHI FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
113	WP(C) 904/2023 CM(2152/2023) CAV 62/2023	GHULAM FARID AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS KULDEEP SHARMA VS GHULAM FARID AND OTHERS	RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES AMIT BHARDWAJ FOR RES AMIT BHARDWAJ FOR CAVEAT
114	WP(C) 971/2023 CM(4477/2023) CM(2305/2023)	SUDESH KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
115	CRM(M) 1119/2023 CrIm(2242/2023)	FEHMIDA KOUSER Vs GUL E SURKHAB	M NADEEM BHAT FOR PET SUMIR PANDITA FOR RES
116	WP(C) 1410/2023 CM(3375/2023)	MOHD TUFFAIL Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PWD AND OTHERS	AHSAN MIRZA FOR PET MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES

c/w WP(C) 2012/2022 CM(5553/2022)	ABDUL HUSSAIN Vs U T OF J AND K TH ITS COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TP GOVT/ PWD R AND D JAMMU	MUZZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
117 WP(C) 1560/2023	REENA DEVI PROPREITOR M/S ADITYA TILES LOGATE KATHUA Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND PANCHAYATI RAJ AND OTHERS	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
118 WP(C) 1752/2023	RAM LAL Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TOURISM DEPTT AND OTHERS	MUDSSAR YOUSF FOR PET MR.K.D.S.KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES
119 WP(C) 1773/2023 CM(4132/2023)	JAGJIT SINGH AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAVINDER KR SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES DIVYA OJESVI FOR PET RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR RES
120 WP(C) 1886/2023 CM(4365/2023)	YASH PAUL AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR RES
121 WP(C) 1897/2023 CM(4399/2023) CM(1420/2024)	UMESH KUMAR VERMA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND OTHERS	ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
122 WP(C) 1924/2023 CM(4461/2023)	MADAN LAL Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
123 WP(C) 2090/2023 CM(4843/2023) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	LIYAKAT ALI KHAN AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	H A SIDDIQUI FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA, A A G FOR RES
124 WP(C) 2169/2023 CM(5022/2023)	ASHA SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER JAL SHAKTI DEPTT AND OTHERS JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
125 WP(C) 2195/2023 CM(5083/2023)	SUSHILA DEVI AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR RES
126 WP(C) 2701/2023 CM(6372/2023) CM(7214/2024) CM(7215/2024)	INHABITANTS OF PANCHAYAT BATHUNI TH SATVIR SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD R AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS	K S PURI FOR PET MR. RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
127 WP(C) 3114/2023 CM(7504/2023) [MATTERS RELATING TO PROMOTION]	DEV ANAND Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND OTHERS	NAVDEEP KOUR FOR PET S.S. NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
128 WP(C) 3287/2023 CM(7969/2023) CAV 2081/2023	YOGITA MOHAN Vs J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL JAMMU AND OTHERS KANWAR SHAKTI PARTAP SINGH TH PARDEEP SINGH VS YOGITA MOHAN	RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR CAVEAT

129	Mac App 2/2024 CM(43/2024)	RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs RAJNI DEVI AND OTHERS	R S DURSWAL FOR PET S.HAKUMAT SINGH FOR RES HIMANI KOHLI FOR PET S HAKUMAT SINGH FOR RES
130	FAO(WC) 10/2024 CM(1824/2024) CM(1825/2024)	M/S SHIV SHANKAR BRICK KILN SARANOO RAJOURI TH MALTI DEVI Vs GUDIYA DEVI AND OTHERS	RAVI ABROL FOR PET
131	WP(Cr1) 11/2024 CM(874/2024)	SHUBHAM SHARMA Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND OTHERS	SUDESH SHARMA FOR PET RAMESH ARORA FOR RES
132	WP(Cr1) 42/2024 CM(3253/2024)	MOHD RAFI Vs UT OF J AND K TH ADDITIONAL SECRETARY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	ARSHAD HUSSAIN FOR PET SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
133	CM(M) 60/2024 CM(1691/2024)	MANGAT RAM AND OTHERS Vs MOHAN SINGH	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET VISHAL SADOTRA FOR RES
134	CCP(S) 67/2024 IN[WP(C) 2336/2019]	M/S PALLAVI ASSOCIATE REPRESENTED BY PALLAVI SHARMA Vs BABITA RAKWAL SECRETARY TO GOVT COOPERATIVES DEPTT CIVIL SECTT JAMMU AND ANOTHER	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET
135	CM(M) 77/2024 CM(2160/2024)	VIKAS BAKSHI Vs GEETA DEVI AND ANOTHER	A R BHAT FOR PET VIVEK SHARMA FOR RES
136	CM(M) 125/2024 CM(5985/2024) CM(6046/2024) CM(3308/2024) CAV 1106/2024	NADEJDA RAINA Vs RAHUL RAINA RAHUL RAINA VS NADEJA RAINA	ADITYA VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET M NADEEM BHAT FOR RES M NADEEM BHAT FOR RES M NADEEM BHAT FOR CAVEAT
137	CCP(S) 149/2024 IN[WP(C) 2961/2023]	KRISHAN LAL Vs SACHIN KUMAR VAISHYA DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JAMMU	ROHIT VERMA FOR PET
138	CCP(S) 214/2024 IN[OWP 975/2004]	UNION OF INDIA TH OFFICER COMMANDING 52 (GREF) Vs SHAMA BEGUM	VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
139	CRM(M) 239/2024 Cr1M(545/2024)	SUNIL DOGRA Vs KULDEEP KUMAR ABROL	SANDEEP GUPTA FOR PET KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR RES
140	CCP(S) 314/2024 IN[WP(C) 2753/2022]	M/S TECH BUILD AND ASSOCIATES TH SUDHIR MEHTA Vs RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA, CHIEF ENGINEER, PWD R AND B DEPTT AND ANOTHER	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
141	CCP(S) 396/2024 IN[WP(C) 2078/2024]	MEENA KUMARI Vs KUMAR RAJEEV RANJAN COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT REVENUE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
142	CRM(M) 474/2024 Cr1M(957/2024)	AKHTER ABASS AND OTHERS Vs ZAITOON BEGUM	SYED NADEEM HAMDANI FOR PET
143	WP(C) 628/2024 CM(1524/2024)	VINOD KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	S HAKUMAT SINGH FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES ARJUN SINGH PATHANIA FOR RES
144	WP(C) 653/2024 CM(1583/2024)	VEENA DEVI Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND OTHERS	NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET RAMESH ARORA FOR RES

145	WP(C) 674/2024 CM(1637/2024) CM(1638/2024)	INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE RAMPUR RAJOURI TH MOHD RAFIQ Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	M I SHERKHAN FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR RES ROHIT GUPTA FOR RES
146	CRM(M) 864/2024 Cr1M(1781/2024)	SOURAV SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH STATION HOUSE OFFICER AND ANOTHER	VASUDHA SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
147	CRM(M) 876/2024 Cr1M(1797/2024)	SURJEET KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
148	WP(C) 945/2024 CM(2325/2024)	M/S AEGIOS POLY FILMS PRIVATE LIMITED INDUSTRIAL ESTATE BHAGTHALI KATHUA TH NARINDER SHARMA Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPTT AND OTHERS	SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET K.D. S KOTWAL FOR RES
149	WP(C) 957/2024 CM(2350/2024)	SUBASH CHANDER AND OTHERS Vs FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER REVENUE J AND K JAMMU AND OTHERS	AJAY GUPTA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES SUNIL DATT SHARMA FOR RES S D SHARMA FOR RES
150	WP(C) 1004/2024 CM(2525/2024) CM(5746/2024)	MANZOOR AHMED AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PDD AND OTHERS	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
	c/w WP(C) 1901/2024 CM(4621/2024)	DILDAR HUSSAIN AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY POWER DISTRIBUTION DEPTT. JAMMU AND OTHERS	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
151	WP(C) 1716/2024 CM(4180/2024)	SOBIA ARIF Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES S S AHMED FOR RES
152	WP(C) 1902/2024 CM(6105/2024) CM(4623/2024)	ANIL SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT REVENUE DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES PARVESH SINGH FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
153	WP(C) 2000/2024 CM(4844/2024)	RAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	RANJEEV DUBEY FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
	CAV 1531/2024	SWARAN SINGH AND OTHERS VS RAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS	JOGINDER SINGH THAKUR FOR CAVEAT
154	WP(C) 2189/2024 CM(5334/2024)	RAKESH KUMAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH. REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER, JAMMU AND OTHERS	POONAM KUMARI FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
155	WP(C) 2520/2024 CM(6133/2024)	RAMPAUL Vs UT OF J AND K TH ITS MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET S S NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES

156 WP(C) 2718/2024 CM(6626/2024)	HANS RAJ AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY , SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
157 WP(C) 2742/2024 CM(6670/2024)	MOHD RAFIQ SHAN Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, PUBLIC WORKS (R AND B) DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
158 WP(C) 2970/2024 CM(7299/2024)	M/S UNIQUE SANITATION AND OUTSOURCING TH MANAGING DIRECTOR RAM SHARMA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPT AND ANOTHER	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES PAWAN KUMAR HANS FOR RES

FINAL HEARING

159 OWP 1804/2017 IA(1/2017) CM(6755/2024)	SABZA BEGUM AND ANR. (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	S S AHMED FOR PET SAHIL GUPTA FOR RES
--	---	--

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSELIST
FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)

BENCH NO.:SB-III

[THE FOLLOWING MATTER HAS BEEN ASSIGNED AND LISTED, IN TERMS OF ORDER NO.
239/RJ/HCW/2024/RG DATED 02.11.2024] [AFTER DB]

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA

PRONOUNCEMENT OF ORDER

1 Bail App 39/2024
CrlM(330/2024)

RAIEES AHMED
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION DODA AND
ANOTHER

M A BHAT FOR PET
ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES

c/w

CRM(M) 139/2024
CrlM(329/2024)

RAIEES AHMED
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION DODA AND
ANOTHER

M A BHAT FOR PET
ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
VED RAJ WAZIR FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSELIST
FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)

BENCH NO.:SB-IV

[THE FOLLOWING MATTER HAS BEEN ASSIGNED AND LISTED, IN TERMS OF ORDER NO.
239/RJ/HCW/2024/RG DATED 02.11.2024]
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

1	Bail App 254/2024 Cr1M(1658/2024)	AJAY SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION BILLAWAR KATHUA	JANG BAHADUR SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
---	--------------------------------------	--	--

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)
BENCH NO.:SB-IV

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- 2 CCP(S) 450/2024 VINOD KUMAR DHRUV PANT FOR PET
IN[SWP 2900/2016] (SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs DEVANSH YADAV
COMMISSIONER MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ANOTHER
- 3 CM(6444/2024) IN ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD AMRIT SARIN FOR PET
MA 501/2009 Vs VANDNA GOUR AND ORS RAGHU MEHTA FOR RES
RESTORATION
- DEATH
- 4 CCP(S) 448/2024 KOSHAL SINGH ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET
IN[WP(C) 1826/2024] Vs ER RAHEELA WANI AND
ANOTHER

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- 5 SWP 2614/2012 HARJEET SINGH SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET
IA(4077/2012) (SENIOR CITIZEN) DAVINDERPREET KOUR FOR RES
IA(4357/2012) Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION JAVED IQBAL FOR PET
[SELECTION AND DEPTT.AND ORS. DEEPESH SINGH PAWAR FOR PET
APPOINTMENT] RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
SINDU SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
VANDANA FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
KDS KOTWAL FOR RES
- 6 CPSW 763/2017 IN[SWP DWARKA NATH AND ORS. C S AZAD FOR PET
1226/2017] (SENIOR CITIZEN) ROHIT KAPOOR FOR RES
CM(49/2024) Vs MOHAMMAD AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
AFZAL,COMMR/SECY. FOREST AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
DEPTT.JAMMU/SRINAGAR.
- 7 CRMC 190/2019 CHANCHAL SINGH ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET
Cr1M(263/2020) (SENIOR CITIZEN) R K S THAKUR FOR RES
Cr1M(1830/2023) Vs PARDEEP SINGH AND ORS SHANAM GUPTA FOR PET
Cr1M(467/2019[1/2019]) KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR RES
Cr1M(506/2019[3/2019]) GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES
Cr1M(688/2019) O P THAKUR FOR RES
Cr1M(731/2019) KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR RES
G S THAKUR FOR RES
- 8 CRM(M) 237/2019 ANKUR KIRTIKUMAR MEHTA RAHUL PANT FOR PET
Cr1M(565/2019) (SENIOR CITIZEN) ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES
Vs BHARTI BICHLOO, DRUGS FOR PET
INSPECTOR HARSH SHARMA FOR RES

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|
| 9 | OWP 402/2019
CM(1947/2019[1/2019]) | LIYAQAT ALI AND ORS.
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | MOHIT KUMAR FOR PET
FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
FOR RES |
| | c/w
WP(C) 3993/2019
CM(8279/2019) | LIYAQAT ALI AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH. REVENUE DEPTT.
AND ORS. | GAGAN BASOTRA FOR PET |
| 10 | RSA 8/2020
CM(4245/2020)
CM(1243/2021)
CM(2910/2024) | JOGINDER KOUR AND ANR. (
LRS OF BACHAN SINGH)
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs GURBACHAN SINGH AND
OTHERS. | RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET
MR.MEHARBAN SINGH FOR RES
MEHARBAN SINGH FOR RES |
| 11 | WP(C) 721/2020
CM(3810/2024)
[LAND ACQUISITION AND
REQUISITION]
PERSONAL APPEARANCE | PREM SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS. | MOHINDER KUMAR FOR PET
ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES |
| 12 | WP(C) 1525/2020
CM(5094/2020)
CM(5095/2020) | RAJESHWAR SINGH AND ORS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
ANDK TH HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVP DEPTT AND ORS | AJAY VAID FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
M K BHARDWAJ, SR. ADV. FOR
PET
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES |
| 13 | CCP(S) 153/2021
IN[SWP 1290/2002] | AJAY SHARMA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs A K MALVIYA SR ACCOUNTS
OFFICER (PENSIONS) O/O
PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER
DEFENCE ACCOUNTS AND
ANOTHER | DIVYANSHU MALHOTRA FOR PET
MR VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR
RES
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
FOR RES |
| 14 | WP(C) 1194/2021
CM(1821/2024)
CM(4913/2021) | NAGAR CHOUDHARY AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY TO GOVT, HOME
DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS | SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES |
| 15 | WP(C) 2425/2021
CM(8423/2021) | MADAN GOPAL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY FINANCE DEPTT AND
OTHERS | H S SLATHIA FOR PET
ADVOCATE GENERAL FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 16 | CCP(S) 47/2022
IN[WP(C) 2071/2021] | KASTURI LAL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs ATAL DULLO FINANCIAL
COMMISSIONER FINANCE DEPTT
AND OTHERS | MANPREET KOUR FOR PET
KDS KOTWAL FOR RES
ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES |
| 17 | Mac App 121/2022
CM(7336/2022)
CM(7347/2022) | BISHAN DASS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO
LTD SHALAMAR ROAD JAMMU AND
OTHERS | G S THAKUR FOR PET
VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES |

- 18 WP(C) 315/2022
CM(1225/2022) M/S YAMUNA ALLOYS LTD SIDCO INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX BARI BRAHMANA SAMBA TH RAHUL RAINA
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT DEPTT AND ORS
(SENIOR CITIZEN) ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA DAG FOR RES ACHAL SHARMA FOR RES ACHAL SHARMA FOR RES
- 19 CRM(M) 439/2022
Cr1M(909/2022) SURINDER NATH JAIN AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs INCOME TAX OFFICER JAMMU G S THAKUR FOR PET ARUNA THAKUR FOR RES SURAJ S WAZIR FOR RES
- 20 CRM(M) 865/2022
Cr1M(1780/2022) KULBHUSHAN GUPTA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs BISHAMBAR RAM RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES
- c/w
CRM(M) 866/2022
Cr1M(1781/2022) KULBHUSHAN GUPTA
Vs BISHAMBAR RAM RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES
- CRM(M) 867/2022
Cr1M(1782/2022) KULBHUSHAN GUPTA
Vs BISHAMBAR RAM RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES
- CRM(M) 869/2022
Cr1M(1786/2022) KULBHUSHAN GUPTA
Vs BISHAMBAR RAM RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES
- CRM(M) 870/2022
Cr1M(1787/2022) KULBHUSHAN GUPTA
Vs BISHAMBAR RAM RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES
- 21 WP(C) 982/2022
CM(2965/2022) DARSHANA DEVI AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY FOREST DEPTT AND OTHERS NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA DAG FOR RES DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 22 CRM(M) 486/2023
Cr1M(904/2023) SWASTIK FORMULATIONS PVT LTD TH SADHNA PANDEY AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH DRUGS INSPECTOR CENTRAL DRUGS STANDARD CONTRL ORGANISATION JAMMU GOURAV GOSWAMI FOR PET
- c/w
CRM(M) 934/2023
Cr1M(1847/2023) PALLAVI RANIGA
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH DRUGS INSPECTOR MUKESH KUMAR JAMMU GOURAV GOSWAMI FOR PET MR. VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES
- 23 WP(C) 2190/2023
CM(6909/2024)
CM(5073/2023)
[LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION] GHULAM HUSSAIN AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS G S THAKUR FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 24 Cr1 A(S) 8/2024
BAILED OUT ON
07.06.2024 SATISH CHANDER WASOORI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION JAMMU M K RAINA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- c/w
Cr1 A(S) 7/2024 RAJ NATH TICKOO
Vs U T OF J AND K TH CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION JAMMU A R KHAN FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 25 CM(M) 174/2024
CM(4346/2024)
CM(4419/2024) JAMEETA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs GABBO RAM AND OTHERS P S PAWAR FOR PET ASHOK SHARMA FOR RES

26	CM(M) 194/2024 CM(7275/2024) CM(4873/2024) c/w CM(M) 245/2024 CM(6567/2024) CM(M) 246/2024 CM(6570/2024)	NOOR MOHD (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs FAKAR DIN AND OTHERS	ANILSETH FOR PET MANDEEP S SAMBYAL FOR RES AMIT KHAJURIA FOR RES
		NOOR MOHD Vs FAKAR DIN OTHERS	ANIL SETHI FOR PET
		NOOR MOHD Vs FAKAR DIN AND OTHERS	ANIL SETHI FOR PET
27	CRM(M) 410/2024 Cr1M(848/2024) Cr1M(849/2024)	MOHD IQBAL (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	AZMATULLAH PARIHAR FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES IRFAAN MOHD KHAN FOR RES
28	CRM(M) 563/2024 Cr1M(1149/2024) Cr1M(1477/2024) Cr1M(1478/2024)	HEMANTH NANDIGALA AND ANOTHER (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH. DRUGS CONTROL OFFICER JAMMU	VARUT KUMAR GUPTA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
29	WP(C) 1607/2024 CM(3912/2024) c/w CCP(S) 304/2024	PRABHA HARJILAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND PARACLINICAL SCIENCES THROUGH RAJINDER RAINA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT AND OTHERS	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES A P SINGH FOR RES ANISHWAR CHATTERJI KOUL FOR RES AJAY ABROL FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
		PRABHA HARJILAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND PARACLINICAL SCIENCES THROUGH RAJINDER RAINA Vs SYED ABID RASHEED SHAH, SECRETARY, HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, JAMMU	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR PET
30	SWP 981/2008 IA(1452/2008)	GULSHAN AKHTER Vs STATE TH. EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS.	B R SHARMA FOR PET ADDL A G FOR RES FARHAN MIRZA FOR PET DILAWAR KHAN FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
31	APCIV 135/2010 IN[CFA 8/2006]	U.O.I. AND ANR. Vs RISHI RAJ CHOPRA AND ORS.	JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR PET YUVRAJ SINGH FOR PET
32	OWP 1431/2011 IA(1981/2011)	MANGAL DASS Vs RATTAN SINGH AND ANR.	ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET SAVITA DEVI FOR PET B R MANHAS FOR PET SACHIN SHARMA FOR RES DY A G FOR RES RAKESH SHARMA FOR RES
33	SWP 1564/2011	DALIP KUMAR Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ORS.	RAJIV GORKA FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI, CGSC FOR RES ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET
34	SWP 1746/2011 IA(2566/2011) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	RAKESH KUMAR RANGWA Vs U.O.I. TH. MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ORS.	RAJIV GORKA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES S SHKIM, DY AG FOR RES

35	SWP 1467/2012 IA(2227/2012)	DAVINDER KRISHEN KOUL Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF HOME AND ORS.	K L PANDITA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES J A HAMAL FOR PET SANJAY VERMA FOR PET L K MOZA FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES S S NANDA FOR RES
36	SWP 1468/2012 [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	NISHA THAKUR Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET RAHUL PANT FOR RES
37	SWP 1508/2012 IA(1/2017)	ASHOK KUMAR Vs U.O.I.TH.MIN.OF HOME AND ORS.	V BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
38	SWP 1567/2012 IA(2359/2012) [MATTERS RELATING TO PROMOTION]	MUKESH ANAND AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.P.H.E.DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
39	SWP 1571/2012 IA(2370/2012)	UMESH GANDOTRA AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND ORS.	H A SIDDIQUI FOR PET DY A G FOR RES SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
40	SWP 1603/2012 IA(2438/2012)	DEVI DITTA Vs STATE TH.FINANCE DEPTT.AND ORS.	H A SIDDIQUI FOR PET M A BHAT FOR RES
41	SWP 1609/2012 IA(2450/2012)	DEVINDER KUMAR Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	H A SIDDIQUI FOR PET KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
42	CM(6366/2023) IN CSA 5/2013 C/ DELAY	HARI RAM Vs KALA AND ORS.	C S GUPTA FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET
43	CM(6367/2023) IN CSA 5/2013 RESTORATION	HARI RAM Vs KALA AND ORS.	C S GUPTA FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET
44	SWP 2216/2014 CM(2610/2024) IA(2973/2014) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SAIMA MIR Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	MEHMOOD RIZVI FOR PET F S BUTT FOR PET FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET
45	SWP 3421/2014 IA(1/2015) IA(4618/2014) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	MEHNAZ AKHTER AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	M I SHERKHAN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES MUZZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES P N BHAT FOR RES
46	CPSW 202/2015 IN[SWP 1525/2014] CM(7149/2024)	BISHAN DASS Vs YASHA MUDGAL, DIR. SCHOOL EDU. JAMMU	ARSHID PARVAIZ MALIK FOR PET
47	CPSW 471/2015 IN[SWP 595/2001] CM(1671/2023)	SURINDER KUMAR AND ORS. Vs YASHPAL SUMAN,MD.JK SC.ST.AND BACKWARD AND ANR	ABHINBAV SHARMA FOR PET KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR RES K D S KOTWAL, DY. AG FOR RES ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR RES SURAJ SINGH FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
48	OWP 1481/2015 IA(1/2015)	BUSHAN LAL BHAT AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	S S AHMED FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES

c/w

CPOWP 138/2017	KANAYA LAL BHAT AND ORS. Vs GHULAM MOHD.DAR,DY.COMSR.PULWAMA AND ORS	IRTIZA MUSHTAQ FOR PET S S AHMED FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
49 CPSW 412/2016 CM(671/2023) CM(7324/2021)	IRSHAD AHMED KHAN Vs MANOJ KUMAR DWIVEDI ,COMM./SECRY. TO GAD	MR.RAHUL PANT FOR PET SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES DHRUV PANT FOR PET ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET RAHUL PANT FOR PET ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES R KOUL FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES R KAUL FOR RES
50 CPSW 155/2017 IN[SWP 2162/2015] CM(6154/2023)	GHULAM NABI AND ANR. Vs BABILA RAKWAL,DIR.EDUCATION AND ORS.	IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
51 CPSW 241/2017 IN[SWP 143/2011] CM(3671/2023)	ANITA KUMARI Vs RAVI SHANKER SHARMA, DIR.SCHOOL EDU.AND ANR.	RAJESH PAL SMOTRA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES K S JOHAL, SR ADV FOR PET SUPREET R S JOHAL FOR PET J I BALWAN FOR PET C M KOUL, SR AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
52 CRMC 644/2017 IA(1/2017)	NOOR ALI Vs ZAREENA BEGUM	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET VANDANA SHARMA FOR PET S KOUR,SR ADV FOR PET
c/w CRMC 178/2017 IA(1/2017)	NOOR ALI Vs ZAREENA BEGUM	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET
53 SWP 2767/2017 IA(1/2017) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	KULSOOM KOUSER AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.SECY.SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS.	MEHMOOD RIZVI FOR PET SUNEEL MALHAOTRA GA FOR RES MOHD ARIF FOR PET SEEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER SR AAG FOR RES Z S MALIK FOR RES MOHD SHABIR FOR RES AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
54 CPSW 8/2018 IN[SWP 1777/2014] IA(1/2018)	SHABIR AHMED DAR Vs FAROOQ AHMED SHAH SECY.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR PET SURAJ SINGH FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI DAG FOR RES
55 CRMC 137/2018 Cr1M(884/2020)	PAWAN GAMBHIR Vs DEEPIKA GAMBHIR AND ANR.	ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR PET DEEPIKA SINGH RAJAWAT FOR RES ANIL SHARMA FOR PET SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR RES ANIL GUPTA FOR RES ACHAL SHARMA FOR RES

c/w

Cr1 CP 5/2021	PAWAN GAMBHIR Vs DEEPIKA GAMBHIR	DEEPIKA SINGH RAJAWAT FOR PET SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR RES FOR RES
56 CPSW 509/2018 IN[SWP 1029/2012] CM(4309/2024) CM(4582/2024) IA(1/2018)	NEERAJ KUMAR Vs RAKESH KUMAR SANGRAL,DIR.SCHOOL EDUCATION AND ORS.	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
57 CPSW 529/2018 IN[SWP 175/2018]	ASHU CHOUDHARY AND ORS. Vs RAKESH KUMAR SARANGAL DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION JAMMU	SHIVANI JALALI PANDITA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
58 CPSW 530/2018 IN[SWP 1109/2014] CM(5276/2023)	DR.PRABAL PAL Vs PAWAN KOTWAL , COMM. SECY. HEALTH AND MEDICAL DEPTT. AND ANR	VIRENDER BHAT FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES CHETNA MANHAS FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
59 CPSW 607/2018 IN[SWP 1661/2012] CM(1371/2019[1/2019]) CM(7390/2021) CM(5537/2021)	CHAJJA SINGH Vs RAKESH KUMAR SRANGAL DIR.SCHOOL EDU.JAMMU	MANDEEP REEN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
60 CCP(S) 285/2019	MOHD.SHAFI AND ANR. Vs A.K.MEHTA PR.SECY.FINANCE DEPTT.AND ANR.	SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES
61 CCP(S) 319/2019 IN[SWP 2357/2015]	PANKAJ ANAND AND ORS. Vs ATAL DULLOO PR.SECY.HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDU.DEPTT.	RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR PET NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
62 CCP(S) 241/2020 IN[SWP 2555/2016] CM(4682/2020)	KULDEEP RAJ Vs ATAL DULLOO SECY HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND ANR	SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET
c/w CCP(S) 41/2020	ABDUL HAMID SHEIKH Vs SANJAY KUMAR SEN CHIEF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY OFFICER KISHTWAR.	N D QAZI FOR PET
CCP(S) 254/2020 CM(5156/2020)	NASEER AHMED MIR Vs ATAL DULLOO SECRETARY HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND ANOTHER.	SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET
63 CCP(S) 18/2021 IN[SWP 2728/2015] CM(7200/2024) CM(7348/2024) CM(7369/2024)	PARVEZ AHMED AND OTHERS Vs SHAILANDER KUMAR MISRA SECRETARY PWD R AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS	PUMMY THAKUR FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
64 WP(C) 155/2021	BHARTI CHIB Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH INCHARGE POLICE STATION BHAWAN MATA VAISHNO DEVI KATRA	A K SHAN FOR PET MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
65 CRM(M) 236/2021 Cr1M(637/2021)	SUSHMA KUMARI AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION BISHNAH JAMMU AND ANOTHER	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES

- 66 WP(C) 1593/2021
CM(1346/2022)
CM(6240/2021)
CM(6538/2021) RAMAN KUMAR
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY TO GOVT. HOME
DEPARTMENT ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
FOR RES
- 67 WP(C) 1923/2021
CM(7245/2021) IKHLAQ AHMED MALIK
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SCERETARY RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPTT AND OTHERS SABA ATIQ FOR PET
AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES
S S NANDA, SR A A G FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
FOR RES
- 68 WP(C) 1958/2021
CM(7318/2021) MOHD IQBAL AND ANOTHER
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS R K S THAKUR FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
FOR PET
JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
FOR RES
- 69 WP(C) 2294/2021
CM(4826/2022) AJAY KAPOOR
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS VIRENDER BHAT FOR PET
S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
- 70 WP(C) 2876/2021 MEHRAJUDDIN
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS GOI AND OTHERS S C SHARMA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
- 71 CCP(S) 5/2022
IN[WP(C) 1904/2021] ROOP LAL
Vs SHAFQAT BUTT SSP
KISHTWAR AND OTHERS TAUSEEF ZARGAR FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 1904/2021
CM(7172/2021) ROOP LAL
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY
HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS TAUSEEF ZARGAR FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
FOR RES
- 72 CCP(S) 82/2022
IN[WP(C) 2892/2021] ANJALI KOUL
Vs SHEETAL NANDA
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT
AND OTHERS A R BHAT FOR PET
SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
- 73 WP(C) 126/2022
CM(448/2022)
CM(449/2022) MASERIT BEGUM
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT
AND OTHERS M I SHERKHAN FOR PET
- 74 WP(C) 144/2022
CM(557/2022) DEVINDER SINGH
Vs UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY
OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEV DEPTT
MHRD TH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET
MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR
RES
- 75 WP(C) 987/2022
CM(2971/2022)
[LAND ACQUISITION AND
REQUISITION] KEWAL KRISHAN AND OTHERS
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 76 WP(C) 1197/2022
CM(3509/2022)
[MATTERS RELATING TO
PROMOTION] MANISH K RAI
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY TO GOVT DEPTT OF
HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE
AND OTHERS FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
- 77 WP(C) 1730/2022
CM(4822/2022) MOHD ASHRAF BHAT
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT PWD DEPTT AND OTHERS I H BHAT FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES

78	WP(C) 1937/2022 CM(5355/2022)	IMTIYAZ AHMED Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT AND ANR	SYED AQUIB MUJTABA MOHD ASHFAQ MIR FOR PET MR.R.S.JAMWAL AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
79	WP(C) 2046/2022 CM(5608/2022)	SHOWKET AHMED SHAWL Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD R AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS	MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES K K PATHAN FOR PET
80	WP(C) 2095/2022 CM(5741/2022)	MOHD BAKASH AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	M NADEEM BHAT FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
81	WP(C) 2190/2022 CM(5914/2022)	KALYAN SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	JAHANZAIB A HAMAL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
82	CCP(S) 29/2023 IN[SWP 820/2019] CM(7150/2024)	SHER SINGH Vs PIYUSH SINGLA COMMISSIONER SECRETARY GAD AND ANOTHER	S K BHAT FOR PET
83	TrP (C) 57/2023 CM(7158/2023)	IRFANA BANO Vs MOHD SAJID	SHAFIQ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
84	WP(C) 58/2023 CM(149/2023)	INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE CHAPPER UDHAMPUR TH JANKAR SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET SURAJ SINGH, GA FOR RES RAMESH ARORA FOR RES
85	CM(M) 145/2023 CM(4648/2023)	SHAHNAWAZ AHMED AND OTHERS Vs A P SECURITY PRIVATE LTD TH ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR JAMMU AND OTHERS	ANKUSH SHARMA FOR PET RAKESH SHARMA FOR RES AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET AKASH GUPTA FOR RES
86	CM(6953/2024) IN CM(M) 207/2023	NISHA DEVI ALIAS MANISHA AND OTHERS Vs ASHOK KUMAR AND OTHERS	SANJEEV PADHA FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET SANJEEV PADHA FOR RES
	CAV 1972/2023	ASHOK KUMAR VS CHAMPA DEVI AND OTHERS	TARUN JAMWAL FOR CAVEAT
87	CCP(S) 216/2023 IN[WP(C) 759/2021]	VIKRAMJEET SINGH Vs SHALEEN KABRA ORINCIPAL SECRETARY JAL SHAKTI DEPTT AND ANOTHER	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
88	WP(C) 226/2023	SUNITA GUPTA AND OTHERS Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE GOI NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES RAHUL PANT, SR. ADV. FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES SANDEEP GUPTA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
89	CCP(S) 304/2023	RASHPAL SINGH Vs SHRI VIKAS KUNDAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER RAJOURI	IMRAN AHMED RATHER FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
	c/w WP(C) 561/2023 CM(1324/2023)	RASHPAL SINGH Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER CUM SECRETARY GOVT REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHRS	K L PANDITA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
90	CRM(M) 466/2023 Cr1M(870/2023)	MUNISHA BHATIA AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH INCHARGE POLICE STATION ACB JAMMU	VISHAL GOEL FOR PET SR.ADDL.AG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES

- | | | | |
|-----|--|---|--|
| 91 | WP(C) 489/2023
CM(1173/2023) | INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE
CHNTI TATORA BHALLA
BHADERWAH DODA TH VIKRAM
RATHORE
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PW R
AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS | VIKRAM RATHORE FOR PET
MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 92 | WP(C) 505/2023
CM(1206/2023) | TALIB HUSSAIN
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | IRFAAN KHAN FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
I H MIR FOR RES
IMTIAZ MIR FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 93 | CRM(M) 527/2023
Cr1M(1011/2023)
Cr1M(1700/2023)
Cr1M(2085/2023) | TANTER SINGH
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION DOMANA JAMMU
AND ANOTHER | RAJAN BHAGAT FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH DY AG FOR
RES
MUZAFFAR ALI SHAH FOR PET
DEEPIKA PUSHKAR NATH FOR RES
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
DEEPIKA PUSHKAR NATH FOR RES |
| 94 | WP(C) 540/2023
CM(1286/2023) | MOHD SHAFI MALIK AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | M NADEEM BHAT FOR PET
MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR
RES
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 95 | CRM(M) 708/2023
Cr1M(1377/2023) | SUKHVINDER KOUR AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP
JAMMU AND OTHERS | J P GANDHI FOR PET
MR.P.D.SINGH DY AG FOR RES
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES |
| 96 | WP(C) 741/2023
CM(1807/2023) | MOHD AKHTER MIR
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPTT
OF MINING AND OTHERS | ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET
MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR
RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 97 | CRM(M) 887/2023
Cr1M(1727/2023) | AVTAR SINGH AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS | ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR RES |
| 98 | CRM(M) 931/2023
Cr1M(1826/2023) | NISHA DEVI AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
INCHARGE SHO MPOLICE
STATION WOMEN CELL JAMMU
AND ANOTHER | ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH DYAG FOR RES
PAWAN KUMAR KHAJURIA FOR RES
PAWAN KR KHAJURIA FOR RES |
| 99 | CRM(M) 1002/2023
Cr1M(2008/2023) | ABHILAV
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION DOMANA JAMMU
AND ANOTHER | RUPAK RATTA FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
ASHFAQ AHMED KHAN FOR RES |
| 100 | CRM(M) 1005/2023
Cr1M(2012/2023) | KIRTI BHAT
Vs IDREES AHMED GANAI | SARFRAZ HAMID RATHER FOR PET
ANUJ MALHOTRA FOR RES |
| 101 | WP(C) 1337/2023
CM(3215/2023) | MUSHTAQ AHMED
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | ALTAF HUSSAIN JANJUA FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 102 | WP(C) 1470/2023
CM(3514/2023) | MEHVISH MEHMOOD
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND
OTHERS | INTIKHAB SHAH FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
RAMESH ARORA FOR RES |
| 103 | WP(C) 1704/2023
CM(2/2024)
CM(3997/2023) | PARSHOTAM CHOUDHARY
Vs EXECUTIVE OFFICER JAMMU
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION JAMMU
AND OTHERS | SUNIL SHARMA FOR PET
S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES
VILAKSHAN SINGH FOR RES |

104	WP(C) 1856/2023 CM(4300/2023) CM(845/2024) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SUNIL KUMAR SAMOTRA Vs U T OF J AND K TH SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
105	WP(C) 2128/2023 CM(4936/2023) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	GOPAL AMZI Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSION DEPTT NEW DELHI AND	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES RAJAN BHAGAT FOR RES
106	WP(C) 2584/2023 CM(6105/2023)	BALDEV RAJ Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY IRRIGATION AND FLOOD CONTROL DEPTT AND OTHERS	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
107	CCP(S) 4/2024 IN[WP(C) 448/2023]	M/S TRIKUTA METAL AND FIBER INDUSTRY TH RAJINDER ANAND Vs PRASHANT GOYAL COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	KARAN SHARMA FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
108	TrP (C) 14/2024 CM(1170/2024) CM(4848/2024)	SHARAZ HADAYAT Vs HUMERA PARVEEN	SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR PET ANIL SETHI FOR RES ANIL SETHI FOR RES
109	WP(Cr1) 25/2024 CM(1604/2024)	MOHD ANWAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	LIAQAT ALI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES A M MALIK FOR RES
110	WP(Cr1) 28/2024 CM(1837/2024)	SOHAN LAL AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO WOMEN CELL GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU AND ANOTHER	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
111	CRM(M) 33/2024 Cr1M(58/2024) Cr1M(59/2024)	NAZARAT HUSSAIN AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	MURTAZA A KHAN FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
112	MA 35/2024 CM(6090/2024)	SONAM GUPTA AND ANOTHER Vs PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK TH ITS LEGAL MANAGER JAMMU AND OTHERS	HIMANSHU BEOTRA FOR PET PARVEB KAPAHI FOR RES
113	CRM(M) 36/2024 Cr1M(62/2024)	SUREKHA DEVI AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION KANACHAK AND ANOTHER	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
114	RFA 39/2024 CM(5418/2024) CM(5419/2024) CM(5420/2024)	MOHD BASHIR Vs NAZIR HUSSAIN	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET
115	WP(Cr1) 46/2024 CM(3397/2024)	SHAFIQ AHMED Vs UT OF J AND K TH. ADDITION AL PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT. JAMMU AND OTHERS	A R BHAT FOR PET SUMEET BHATIA, GA FOR RES
116	CR 50/2024 CM(7201/2024)	SWARN LATA Vs CHAND JI PANDITA AND ANOTHER	HIMANSHU BEOTRA FOR PET
117	Cr1 R 64/2024 Cr1M(1951/2024)	NAZEEN AND ANOTHER Vs ABDUL REHMAN	ABID KHAN FOR PET
118	Mac App 205/2024	CHAND KUMAR Vs VIKAS BAL AND OTHERS	R K BHATIA FOR PET
119	CM(M) 234/2024 CM(6081/2024)	GEETA DEVI Vs BALBIR RAJ AND OTHERS	AZHAR USMAN KHAN FOR PET

120	CCP(S) 245/2024 IN[CM(M) 137/2024]	KIRAN BHARTI Vs MOHAN LAL MEENIA AND ANOTHER	SUPREET R S JOHAL FOR PET
	c/w CM(M) 137/2024 CM(3493/2024) CM(3494/2024)	KIRAN BHARTI Vs MOHAN LAL MEENIA AND OTHERS	SUPREET R.S. JOHAL FOR PET ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES
121	CCP(S) 280/2024 IN[WP(C) 1428/2024]	ABHISHEK SINGH JAMWAL TH. DEEPAK SHARMA Vs VIKRAMJIT SINGH, COMMISSIONER SECRETARY INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
122	CCP(S) 409/2024 IN[WP(C) 2066/2023]	KHALID AKHTER MALIK Vs YASHA MUDGAL COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TOURISM DEPTT AND OTHERS	R D SINGH BANDRAL FOR PET
123	CRM(M) 444/2024 Cr1M(912/2024)	SHAFARIT HUSSAIN Vs UT OF J AND K TH. SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY AG FOR RES MATLOOB HUSSAIN FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES SANDEEP SINGH FOR RES
	c/w WP(Cr1) 56/2024 CM(4214/2024)	JYOTI DEVI Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT. HOME DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
	CRM(M) 455/2024 Cr1M(929/2024) Cr1M(930/2024)	SHAFARIT HUSSAIN Vs UT OF J AND K TH. ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY. AG FOR RES MATLOOB MUGHAL FOR PET
124	CRM(M) 545/2024 Cr1M(1671/2024) Cr1M(1104/2024)	AMIT CHOUDHARY AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH. SR. SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE VIGILANCE (ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU)JAMMU	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
125	CRM(M) 547/2024 Cr1M(1115/2024)	ABHISHEK GARG AND OTHERS Vs ROSHAN LAL ALIAS ROSHAN SINGH	RAMAN SHARMA FOR PET
126	CRM(M) 570/2024 Cr1M(1160/2024) Cr1M(1161/2024) Cr1M(1434/2024) Cr1M(1480/2024)	VIRCHOW BIOTECH PVT. LTD. TH. HEMANTH NANDIGALA Vs UT OF J AND K TH. DRUGS CONTROL OFFICER JAMMU	VARUT KUMAR GUPTA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
127	WP(C) 581/2024 CM(1413/2024)	M/S BALAJI STONE CRUSHER TH SWEETY ANDOTRA Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY J AND K FOREST ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT DEPTT AND OTHERS	PARAG SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
128	WP(C) 625/2024 CM(1520/2024)	NAZIA KOUSER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND OTHERS	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET RAMESH ARORA FOR RES MASOOD CHOWDHARY FOR PET
129	CRM(M) 874/2024 Cr1M(1795/2024)	MOHD YOUSSEF SHAH Vs CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION TH SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE JAMMU AND ANOTHER	WAHEED CHOWDHARY FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES

c/w CRM(M) 966/2024 Cr1M(1955/2024)	MOHD ARIF Vs CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION TH SUPERINTENDENT OF PLOICE ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU JAMMU AND ANOTHER	PARIMOKSH SETH FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
130 CRM(M) 932/2024 Cr1M(1899/2024)	RAM LAL Vs UT OF J AND K TH. SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE JAMMU AND OTHERS	DEEPALI ARORA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
131 WP(C) 1221/2024 CM(3091/2024)	ASRAR AHMAD MIRZA Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
132 WP(C) 1579/2024 CM(3840/2024) CM(5426/2024)	SHAMAS UD DIN MALIK Vs UT OF J AND K TH. SECRETARY YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES ANSHUJA TAK FOR RES
133 WP(C) 2200/2024 CM(5354/2024)	DALIP SINGH MANHAS AND ANOTHER Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH. VICE CHANCELLOR AND OTHERS	NITIN VERMA FOR PET RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
134 WP(C) 2750/2024 CM(6697/2024)	SURINDER SINGH Vs JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS VICE CHAIRMAN AND ANOTHER	G S THAKUR FOR PET
135 WP(C) 2803/2024 CM(6833/2024)	LAKPA TSHERING BHUTIA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	AZMAT ULLAH PARIHAR FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES

FINAL HEARING

136 HCP 137/2024 CM(6117/2024) CM(6118/2024) CM(6119/2024)	ROYAL SINGH @ ROYAL Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES MEENAKSHI SLATHI FOR PET RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES
137 SWP 1651/2005 [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT] EDUCATION	RITA SHARMA Vs STATE TH. EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	B R SHARMA FOR PET N GOSWAMI,DY A G FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR PET R K JAIN FOR RES V BAKSHI, DY A G FOR RES M A GONI, SR ADV FOR RES JAGDISH PARIHAR, AAG FOR RES A H BHAT FOR RES
138 CRR 38/2008 Cr1M(584/2023) P.C.ACT	STATE TH.CBI Vs JASWINDER SINGH AND ORS.	N DUBEY FOR PET C S GUPTA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET K L PANDITA FOR RES KARMAN S JOHAL FOR RES CH. NAYAZ AHMED FOR RES K S JOHAL,SR ADVL FOR RES

139 SWP 1343/2011 IA(2788/2013) IA(1948/2011) IA(1836/2012) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	RAKESH KUMAR Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	ARUNA THAKUR FOR PET RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR RES K D S KOTWAL, GA FOR PET RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR PET B S BALI FOR RES RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR RES
140 SWP 594/2013 [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	HARJEET SINGH Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	VEENU GUPTA FOR PET S KOUR SR ADV FOR RES SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHAOTRA GA FOR RES IQBAL SINGH FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES MANPREET KOUR FOR RES
141 MA 115/2014 CM(6891/2024)	ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs JAGDISH CHANDER AND ORS.	D S CHAUHAN FOR PET SAHIL KOHLI FOR RES ASHOK KUMAR BASOTRA FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSELIST
FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)

BENCH NO.:SB-V

[THE FOLLOWING MATTER HAS BEEN ASSIGNED AND LISTED, IN TERMS OF ORDER NO.
239/RJ/HCW/2024/RG DATED 02.11.2024]

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

1	Bail App 148/2024 CrlM(1068/2024)	MOHD SHABIR Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	K M BHATTI FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
---	--------------------------------------	--	--

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)
BENCH NO.:SB-V

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

2	HCP 158/2024 CM(7572/2024)	ABDUL QAYOOM Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT HOME DEPT AND OTHERS	M A BHAT FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
3	CM(M) 286/2024 CM(7554/2024)	AHMED DIN AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs WAZIR JAN AND OTHERS	K S PURI FOR PET
4	CM(7513/2024) IN SWP 696/2010 C/ DELAY	SHAMIM AKHTER AND ANOTHER Vs STATE TH.RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.	H A SIDDIQUI FOR PET P S PARMAR FOR PET
5	CM(7515/2024) IN SWP 696/2010 RESTORATION	SHAMIM AKHTER AND ANOTHER Vs STATE TH.RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.	H A SIDDIQUI FOR PET P S PARMAR FOR PET
6	RP 66/2024 IN[OWP 901/2017] CM(5425/2024)	UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, DISASTER MANAGEMENT, RELIEF, REHABILITATION AND ANOTHER Vs RAJESH KUMAR BASANDHI AND ANOTHER	MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
	c/w CCP(S) 439/2024	RAJESH KUAMR BASANDHI. Vs GOVIND MOHAN HOME SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF INDIA AND OTHERS	PETITIONER IN PERSON FOR PET
7	CM(7217/2024) IN CM(M) 259/2024 EARLY HEARING	JYOTSANA THAKUR Vs VIJAY SINGH	MUNEESH RAMPAL FOR PET
8	CM(M) 284/2024 CM(7516/2024)	UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED TH DIVISIONAL MANAGER SUNIL THAPA Vs JAG JEEVAN LAL AND ANOTHER	VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET
9	CCP(S) 424/2024 IN[CM(M) 145/2023]	MUDASIR AHMED BUTT AND OTHERS Vs A P SECURITY PRIVATE LTD TH ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR JAMMU	ANKUSH SHARMA FOR PET
10	CCP(S) 453/2024 IN[WP(C) 2807/2024]	SAPNA RANI Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPT MOHD AIJAZ ASAD AND OTHERS	ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|----|--|---|---|
| 11 | HCP 150/2024
CM(7160/2024) | MALTI DEVI
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE,
JAMMU AND OTHERS | SANCHIT VERMA FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES |
| 12 | CRMC 656/2018
IA(1/2018) | RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS.
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs BALDEV SINGH | J P GANDHI FOR PET
AJAY SINGH MANHAS FOR RES |
| 13 | CRMC 13/2019
Cr1M(181/2019[2/2019])
Cr1M(129/2019[1/2019])
Cr1M(338/2019[3/2019]) | AKHTER HUSSIAN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs MERIUM BEGUM AND ANR. | F A NATNOO FOR PET
FOR PET
S A HASHMI FOR RES
FOR RES |
| 14 | CRM(M) 503/2019
Cr1M(1218/2019)
Cr1M(1217/2019) | PRITAM SINGH SAINI AND ORS.
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.
STATION HOUSE
OFFICER/INCHARGE | JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR
PET
ASSEEM SAWHNEY FOR RES
FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
ANIL SETHI FOR RES
FOR RES |
| 15 | CRM(M) 678/2019
CM(9335/2019)
Cr1M(1592/2019) | SUNITA DEVI AND ORS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U.T. OF J AND K TH. ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (HOME) | MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
SUDESH MAGOTRA, DY. AG FOR
RES
FOR PET
MR.ASHISH KOTWAL FOR PET
ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
SUMEET BHATIA, GA FOR RES
FOR RES
DINKAR GUPTA FOR RES |
| 16 | WP(C) 4201/2019
CM(8690/2019)
[LAND ACQUISITION AND
REQUISITION] | S. BALWANT SINGH AND OTHERS.
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH.
SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT.
AND OTHERS. | O P THAKUR FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR PET
R K S THAKUR FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES |
| | c/w
WP(C) 4202/2019
CM(8691/2019) | S. JASBIR SINGH AND ORS.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND
K TH. SECY. REVENUE DEPTT.
AND ORS. | O P THAKUR FOR PET |
| 17 | CRM(M) 562/2021
Cr1M(1782/2021) | BANSI LAL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO
PLICE STATION GOOL RAMBAN
AND ANOTHER | ASHISH SHARMA FOR PET
JAMRODH SINGH GA FOR RES
JAMRODH SINGH GOVT ADV FOR
RES |
| 18 | WP(C) 2455/2021
CM(8506/2021) | BEHARI LAL AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SHER E KASHMIR
UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURAL
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY TH
VICE CHANCELLOR AND ANOTHER | AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET
JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR RES |
| 19 | CRM(M) 896/2022
Cr1M(1850/2022) | DEV RAJ
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP
POLICE STATION CRIME BRANCH
JAMMU AND ANOTHER | MOHIT VAID FOR PET
MS.MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |

20	CRM(M) 967/2022 Cr1M(1216/2023) Cr1M(2015/2022)	ADITYA MALHOTRA PROP M/S ANN INFRASTRUCTURE JAMMU Vs DHARMINDER SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN)	VISHAL GOEL FOR PET KUNAL SANI FOR RES KUNAL SANI FOR RES NAVYUG SETHI FOR RES
21	TrP (C) 8/2023 CM(952/2023)	SHRI SANATAN DHARAM ASHRAM SABHA SHEETAL NATH SRINAGAR TH JAWAHAR LAL KOUL AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs M/S ROSHNI OFFSET PRINTERS BARBARSHAH NAI SARAK SRINAGAR TH TANVEER AHMAD	K L PANDITA FOR PET TANZEEL ILLAHI FOR RES S TANZEEL ILLAHI FOR RES JATTAN SINGH GILL S TANZEEL FOR RES
22	CRM(M) 1123/2023 Cr1M(2252/2023)	DAVINDER KUMAR (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs DGP J AND K POLICE AND OTHERS	PRITHVI RAJ DRORA FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES ABRAR AHMED KHAN FOR RES
23	CCP(S) 400/2024 IN[WP(C) 1192/2022]	SANTOKH SINGH AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs VISHESH PAUL MAHAJAN COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION REASI	G S THAKUR FOR PET
24	CCP(S) 402/2024 IN[WP(C) 3283/2023]	RAJESH SHARMA AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs KRISHAN LAL JOINT COMMISSIONER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION JAMMU AND OTHERS	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET
25	CRM(M) 539/2024 Cr1M(1093/2024)	SHAM LAL (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY GEOLOGY AND MINING DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	RAJESH RAINA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
26	CRM(M) 957/2024 Cr1M(1939/2024)	GHULAM HASSAN WANI AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION DODA AND OTHERS	BURHAAN ROOMI FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES NAVEEN DUTT FOR PET
27	WP(C) 1191/2024 CM(3041/2024)	PRINCE KUMAR TH BABU RAM (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs J AND K BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION TH SECRETARY JAMMU	PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR PET B S BALI FOR RES
28	WP(C) 1359/2024 CM(3392/2024) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	ROSHAN LAL AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT. JAMMU ND OTHERS	N D QAZI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA,AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA, GA FOR RES
29	WP(C) 2934/2024 CM(7198/2024)	ANITA SHARMA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION TH COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET MAYANK GUPTA FOR RES RAGHAV SAWHNEY FOR PET ARSHA SHARMA FOR PET
30	CM(5051/2024) IN MA 377/2009 CORRECTION IN JUDGMENT	PARKASHO DEVI AND ORS. Vs STATE AND ORS.	MR.G.S.THAKUR,GA FOR PET MR.O.P.THAKUR FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR PET

- 31 OWP 841/2009 DR.OM PRAKASH MENGI AND ANR. L K SHARMA SR ADV FOR PET
Vs STATE TH.HOUSING DEPTT. SEEMA SHEIKHAR AAG FOR RES
AND ORS. AYJAZ LONE FOR RES
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
- 32 SWP 542/2010 MOHD. SAFEEL Z A MUGHAL FOR PET
[SELECTION AND Vs STATE TH. EDUCATION AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
APPOINTMENT] DEPTT. AND ORS.
- 33 SWP 547/2010 BALBIR SINGH A K SAWHNEY FOR PET
IA(1390/2010) Vs STATE TH. EDUCATION RAHUL PANT FOR RES
IA(783/2010) DEPTT. AND ORS.
[SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]
- 34 SWP 2471/2010 SUNIL KUMAR DOGRA SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
IA(3493/2010) Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION SACHIN DOGRA FOR PET
[SELECTION AND DEPTT.AND ORS. A K SAWHNEY FOR PET
APPOINTMENT] SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
- 35 SWP 2723/2010 SUNIL KUMAR DOGRA SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
IA(3830/2010) Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
[SELECTION AND DEPTT.AND ORS.
- 36 SWP 1666/2011 KASHOR KUMAR AND ORS. RAJIV GORKA FOR PET
IA(2443/2011) Vs STATE TH.HOUSING AND ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
URBAN DEPTT.AND ORS MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
MEENAKSHI SALATHIA FOR PET
- 37 SWP 2339/2011 SEWA SINGH RAJIV GORKA FOR PET
Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF HOME VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
AFFAIRS AND ORS. MOHIT GUPTA FOR PET
ROHAN NANDA CGSC FOR RES
- 38 SWP 1555/2012 MOHD.ZAYEED ARSHAD MALIK FOR PET
IA(2342/2012) Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION S HAKIM,DY AG FOR RES
[SELECTION AND DEPTT.AND ORS.
- 39 SWP 1563/2012 RUBINA BEGUM AND ORS. A M MALIK FOR PET
IA(2355/2012) Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE Z S WATALI,DY AG FOR RES
[SELECTION AND DEPTT.AND ORS. S KOUR, SR ADV FOR PET
APPOINTMENT]
- 40 SWP 1591/2012 BALDEV RAJ RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET
IA(2417/2012) Vs STATE TH.RURAL PREM SADOTRA FOR PET
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.AND ORS R K GUPTA,SR ADV FOR PET
SEEMA SHEKHAR FOR RES
SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
- 41 SWP 1616/2012 MOHD.MANNOWAR BAIGH NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET
[SELECTION AND Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION RAVINDER SHARMA AAG FOR RES
APPOINTMENT] DEPTT.AND ORS. RAGHU MEHTA FOR RES
- 42 SWP 2282/2012 RAM DASS K L PANDITA FOR PET
INF-CG Vs UOI.TH.ACCOUNTANT DEEPIKA MAHAJAN FOR RES
GENERAL AND ORS. VEENU CHARAK FOR RES
F A NATNOO FOR RES
- 43 OWP 803/2013 LABH SINGH JAMWAL AND ANR. VIKAS MAGOTRA FOR PET
IA(1114/2013) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE R MEHTA FOR PET
DEPTT.AND ORS. MOHINDER SINGH FOR RES
A G SHEIKH FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- c/w
OWP 1051/2004 KAKI B L KALGOTRA FOR PET
IA(1149/2004) Vs J AND K SPL. TRIBUNAL A G SHEIKH FOR RES
AND ORS. VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR RES
RAKESH CHALOTRA FOR RES
- 44 OWP 848/2013 BISHAN DASS AND ORS. H C JALMERIA FOR PET
IA(1175/2013) Vs STATE TH.P.H.E. MOHD S MALIK FOR RES
DEPTT.AND ORS. RAJIV GORKA FOR PET

- 45 SWP 1295/2014 SURJEET SINGH MR.M.P.SHARMA FOR PET
CM(9410/2021) Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION MR.RAVINDER GUPTA,A.A.G.
[SELECTION AND DEPTT.AND ORS. FOR RES
APPOINTMENT] M P SHARMA FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
A H BHAT FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
- 46 OWP 1477/2014 AMAR CHAND O P THAKUR FOR PET
IA(2006/2014) Vs NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTH. R K SINGH FOR RES
OF INDIA AND ORS. KAPIL GUPTA FOR PET
RANJEET SINGH FOR RES
S RANJEET SINGH FOR RES
ROHIT VERMA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
- c/w
OWP 741/2014 KULDEEP KUMAR AND ORS. RAJNISH PARIHAR FOR PET
CM(4745/2023) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE JATINDER CHOWDHARY FOR RES
IA(1/2017) DEPTT.AND ORS. DHIRAJ CHOUDHARY FOR PET
SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR RES
ROHIT VERMA FOR RES
ROHIT VERMA FOR RES
AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
- 47 SWP 3152/2014 NADEEM AHMED MANHAS AND ORS. Z A MUGHAL FOR PET
IA(99001/2014[D- Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
4234/2014]) DEPTT.AND ORS. MR.M.R.QURESHI FOR PET
[SELECTION AND BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
APPOINTMENT]
- c/w
SWP 2498/2016 PARVAIZ AHMED MR.Z.A.MUGHAL FOR PET
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION MR.SUNEEL MALHOTRA,G.A. FOR
DEPTT.AND ORS. RES
- 48 SWP 3174/2014 QUMER DIN C M KOUL FOR PET
IA(99001/2016[D- Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
1/2016]) DEPTT.AND ORS. P N BHAT FOR PET
IA(4260/2014) CM(7548/2019) C M KOUL, SR AAG FOR RES
IA(1/2018) SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR RES
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- c/w
SWP 321/2015 SAIF UD DIN HAFEEZ UR RWHMAN FOR PET
IA(378/2015) Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION RAVINDER SHARMA AAG FOR RES
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- 49 CRMC 53/2015 KALI DASS AND ANR. RAJINDER JAMWAL FOR PET
IA(58/2015) Vs JASBIR SINGH I FOR RES
- 50 CPOWP 7/2016 IN[OWP GHULAM DIN AND ORS. P N BHAT FOR PET
1517/2010] Vs MOHD.AFZAL AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
CM(4236/2020) BHAT,PR.SECY.REVENUE AND SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
CM(1589/2024) ORS SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
IA(1/2018) FOR RES
- 51 CPSW 368/2016 IN[SWP SUMEET KHAJURIA J A HAMAL FOR PET
1225/2011] Vs SAMITA RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
SEETHI,DIR.EDUCATION AND SEEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER SR
ORS. AAG FOR RES
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
SURAJ SINGH FOR RES

52	OWP 9/2017	M/S N.S.INDUSTRIES Vs STATE TH.FOREST DEPTT.AND ORS.	MR.IQBAL BHAT FOR PET MR.AYJAZ LONE FOR RES RAHIL RAJA FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR PET RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET A.H NAIK SR. ADVOCATE FOR PET DEEKSHA HANDOO FOR PET DEEKSHA HANDOO FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAJIV K SHARMA FOR RES F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
53	RPSW 17/2017 IN[SWP 3490/2014]	SANDEEP KUMAR Vs UOI TH.MIN.OF HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	P N BHAT FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI,CGSC FOR RES
54	CPOWP 69/2018 IN[OWP 35/2018]	GHULAM NABI. Vs MEHRAJ-UD-DIN KHAN SECY.FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPTT. AND ORS.	FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES
	c/w OWP 35/2018 IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)	GHULAM NABI. Vs STATE TH.SECY.FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPTT. AND ORS.	FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET M I SHERKHAN FOR RES SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES
	OWP 102/2018	MOHD.FARID Vs STATE TH.FOOD AND SUPPLIES DEPTT.AND ORS.	M I SHERKHAN FOR PET SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES F S BUTT FOR RES FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR RES SEEMA KHAJOORIA SHEKHER SR AAG FOR RES
55	CPSW 494/2018 IN[SWP 374/2014] IA(1/2018)	SABITA GUPTA AND ORS Vs DR. ABDUL RASHID , COMMISSIONER SECY. DEPTT. OF FOOD, SUPPLIES AND ANR	S S AHMED FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES
56	CPSW 621/2018 IN[SWP 1369/2018] CM(1463/2020) CM(6780/2021)	NEERU JAMWAL Vs RIGZIAN SAMPHEAL COMM. SECY. SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET SEEMA KHAJOORIA SHEKHER SR AAG FOR RES
57	CPSW 749/2018 IN[SWP 2375/2014]	ABDUL LATIEF WANI Vs B.V.R.SUBRAMANIUM CHIEF SECY.AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES ARSHAD MAJID MALIK, DY AG FOR RES AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
58	CPSW 763/2018 IN[SWP 588/2006]	JAVED IQBAL Vs AJEET KUMAR SAHU SECY. EDU. DEPTT. AND ORS.	I H BHAT FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
59	OWP 1289/2018 CM(3489/2019) IA(1/2018)	SALAM DIN Vs J AND K STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION TH. CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER AND ANR	WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET Z A MUGHAL FOR RES
60	OWP 1501/2018 IA(1/2018)	M/S VETHESTA CONSTRUCTIONS,ANANTNAG Vs MOHD.RAFIQ SHAN AND ORS.	G Q BHAT FOR PET
61	OWP 1794/2018 IA(1/2018)	KARNATAKA ANTIBIOTICS AND PHARMACEUTICAL LTD. Vs RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS	RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET SURINDER KOUR, SR. AAG, MANPREET KOUR FOR RES MANPREET KOUR FOR RES

- 62 OWP 2480/2018
IA(1/2018)
CM(6682/2019) MUZAMAL HUSSAIN SHAH
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
MOHINDER SINGH FOR PET
ANIL KHAJURIA FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES
- 63 SWP 2497/2018 MANZOOR HUSSAIN
Vs STATE TH.COOPERATIVE
SOCIETIES DEPTT.AND ORS. MATLOOB HUSSAIN MUGHAL FOR
PET
K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES
- 64 Cr1 LP 37/2019
Cr1M(613/2019) STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
TH. SHO POLICE STATION
SAMBA.
Vs SUNNY KUMAR AND ORS. K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR PET
- c/w
Cr1A(AS) 6/2019 STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
TH. SHO POLICE STATION
SAMBA.
Vs SUNNY KUMAR AND ORS. K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR PET
- 65 CPSW 56/2019 IN[SWP
703/2015] RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS. NITIN BHASIN,ADV FOR PET
Vs AJEET KUMAR SAHU, COMM. RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT.AND
ORS. SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
- 66 CPSW 76/2019 IN[SWP
1711/2007] SANGEETA DEVI FAHEEM SHOKAT BUTT FOR PET
Vs AJEET KUMAR SAHU, SECY. SUPREET R S JOHAL FOR PET
EDU.DEPTT.AND ORS. AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
- 67 CPSW 89/2019 IN[SWP
378/2018] AMARJIT SINGH SUMIR PANDITA FOR PET
Vs SHEIKH FAYAZ AHMED
- 68 CCP(S) 341/2019 NEENA SARAF SUMIR PANDITA FOR PET
Vs AJIT KUMAR SAHU ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES
SECY.P.H.E.DEPTT.AND ORS. MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
- 69 CRM(M) 431/2019
Cr1M(1025/2019)
Cr1M(1026/2019) SATPAUL SINGH AND ORS. PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET
Vs S.S.P. DODA AND ANR. F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA GA FOR RES
- c/w
CRM(M) 81/2020
Cr1M(190/2020) SATPAUL SINGH AND OTHERS. PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET
Vs SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF ABRAR AHMED KHAN FOR PET
POLICE DODA AND ANOTHER. SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
- 70 CCP(S) 442/2019
IN[OWP 1275/2018] BHARAT BUSHAN KHAJURIA SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
Vs AJEET KUMAR SAHU, SECY. AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
(P.H.E.) AND ORS.
- 71 CCP(S) 546/2019
IN[WP(C) 2336/2019] M/S PALLAVI ASSOCIATES RAGHU MEHTA FOR PET
Vs SURAYA JABEEN, MANAGING
DIRECTORM JAKFED, B.C. ROAD
JAMMU AND ANR.
- 72 SWP 840/2019
CM(6489/2019)
CM(3059/2019[1/2019])
[MATTERS RELATING TO
PROMOTION] AMRIT PRABHA AND ORS. KAPIL SHARMA FOR PET
Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE VISHAL BHARTI, DY AG FOR RES
DEPTT.AND ORS. RAHUL PANT, SR.ADV. FOR PET
ANNIRUDH SHARMA FOR PET
M K BHARDWAJ, SR. ADV. FOR
PET
SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
SURAJ SINGH, GA FOR RES
ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR RES
DHRUV PANT FOR RES
ANIRUDH SHARMA FOR RES
- 73 WP(C) 3485/2019
CM(7263/2019) SANDEEP SINGH MEHTA MANREET KOUR FOR PET
Vs STATE TH. INDUSTRIES ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
AND COMMERCE DEPTT. AND RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR PET
ORS. F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES

c/w

CCP(S) 51/2020	SANDEEP SINGH MEHTA Vs TUFAIL MATTOO DIRECTOR J AND K ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEV INSTITUTE JAMMU AND ANOTHER.	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
74 WP(C) 3976/2019 CM(8254/2019)	MOHD. RAFIQ Vs STATE TH. C.A.P.D. AND ORS.	SHUBAM SHARMA FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
75 CCP(S) 108/2020 IN[SWP 1163/2017] CM(2025/2024)	RAJNI MISRA Vs ANURADHA GUPTA DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION JAMMU.	PARAG SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
76 CCP(S) 188/2020 IN[WP(C) 3986/2019] CM(6663/2022) CM(7463/2023) CM(3341/2020) CM(5569/2021) CM(5570/2021) CM(5572/2021) CM(5573/2021)	HUSHYAR SINGH AND ORS. Vs M RAJU COMMISSIONER SECRETARY P H E DEPTT AND OTHERS.	N D QAZI FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
77 WP(C) 627/2020 CM(1410/2020) CM(5463/2023) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	JIA LAL AND OTHERS. Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR PET SANDEEP SINGH FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
c/w WP(C) 2564/2023 CM(6052/2023)	RAM SINGH AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR AAG FOR RES SUDESH SINGH FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR RES R KS THAKUR FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
78 WP(C) 2026/2020 CM(7931/2020) CM(7932/2020)	HUSHIAR SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY GOVT CAPD AND OTHERS.	SAMEER HASSAN FOR PET A M MALIK, DY. AG FOR RES PARVAIZ LONE FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
79 WP(C) 347/2021 CM(1746/2021) CM(5213/2024)	VIRENDER DEV SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET S S NANDA FOR RES VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES FOR RES VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR RES SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
80 WP(C) 2102/2021 CM(7656/2021) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SURINDER SHARMA AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
81 WP(C) 2201/2021 CM(7879/2021) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	GURDEEP SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	NITIN BHASIN FOR PET SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
82 WP(C) 2308/2021 CM(8173/2021) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	PRAKASH SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY GAD AND OTHERS	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET ESHAAN DADICHI, AMIT GUPTA FOR RES SAMEENA KOUSAR FOR PET RAHUL SHARMA FOR RES

- 83 WP(C) 2512/2021
CM(8694/2021)
- TAHIRA NASEEM AND ANOTHER
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE
DEPTT AND OTHERS
- Z A QAZI FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 2892/2021
CM(9658/2021)
CM(2190/2022)
- ANJALI KOUL
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND
OTHERS
- A R BHAT FOR PET
K.D.S.KOTWAL, DY.AG FOR RES
K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
A R BHAT FOR RES
KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR
RES
- WP(C) 1060/2022
CM(3190/2022)
CM(3191/2022)
- TAHIRA NASEEM AND ANOTHER
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND
OTHERS
- Z A QAZI FOR PET
SURAJ SINGH GA FOR RES
SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
- 84 CM(8802/2021) IN
WP(C) 2553/2021
INTERIM RELIEF
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- TANVEER HUSSAIN
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPTT AND OTHERS
- MUMTAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
- 85 WP(C) 2597/2021
CM(8952/2021)
CM(489/2023)
CM(4585/2024)
CM(4586/2024)
CM(4066/2023)
- SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ROAD
TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS GOI
AND OTHERS
- ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
ABHINAV SHARMA, SR. ADV.
FOR PET
ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
V R WAZIR, SR. ADV. FOR RES
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 86 CRREF 7/2022
- STATE
Vs BASHIR AHMED AND
ANOTHER
- NEMO FOR PET
MR.A.R.KHAN FOR RES
MR.DEWAKAR SHARMA DY A.G.
FOR PET
- 87 CCP(S) 8/2022
IN[WP(C) 1530/2021]
- BANSI LAL AND OTHERS
Vs MOHIT SHARMA SENIOR
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
RAMBAN
- RAMESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL FOR
PET
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 1530/2021
CM(6064/2021)
- BANSI LAL AND OTHERS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY
HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS
- RAMWESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL FOR
PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
FOR RES
- 88 CRM(M) 13/2022
Cr1M(20/2022)
- SHERAZ AHMED MIR AND ANOTHER
Vs HASEENA ANJUM
- M R QURESHI FOR PET

89	Mac App 107/2022 CM(5455/2022)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU TH SAVITA BAKSHI Vs ASHOK VARDHAN SINGH AND OTHERS	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET C B SALATHIA FOR RES RANDHIR KUMAR FOR RES RISHI GUPTA FOR RES JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR RES
90	Mac App 129/2022 CM(7560/2022)	HARPREET KOUR Vs SUBASH CHANDER AND OTHERS	RAVI ABROL FOR PET K B GUPTA FOR RES B R SHARMA FOR RES
91	CM(M) 150/2022 CM(7600/2022)	RAMESH SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs PAWAN KUMAR AND ANOTHER	PRANAV SHARMA FOR PET ROHIT VERMA FOR RES
92	WP(C) 163/2022 CM(623/2022)	MOHD RAHID MALIK Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RDD AND PANCHAYATI RAJ AND OTHERS	SARFAZ HAMID RATHER FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
93	WP(C) 687/2022 CM(4212/2022) CM(2176/2022)	RAM PAL SHARMA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY RDD AND PANCHAYATI RAJ AND OTHERS	ADITYA VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES
94	CRM(M) 947/2022 Cr1M(1957/2022)	MAKHAN LAL AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION GHAROTA JAMMU AND ANOTHER	ASHFAQ AHMED KHAN FOR PET
95	WP(C) 1770/2022 CM(4942/2022)	VIJENDRA SINGH Vs UNION OF INDIA TH DIRECTOR GENERAL SSB, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
96	WP(C) 2465/2022 CM(6758/2022)	MUKHATYAR SINGH Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
97	WP(C) 2471/2022 CM(6777/2022)	MOHD AFZAL MALIK AND ANOTHER Vs TEHSILDAR BUNJWAH DISTRICT KISHTWAR	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
98	WP(C) 2524/2022 CM(353/2024) CM(6941/2022)	SKY LARK ACADEMY GULABGARH PADDER DODA TH CHAMAN LAL CHOUHAN Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR PET MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
99	ROBSW 10/2023 CM(6602/2024) CM(7330/2024)	ROBKAR Vs SANJEEV VERMA COMMISSIONER SECRETARY GAD AND ANOTHER	NEMO FOR PET MR. K.D.S KOTWAL, DY.AG FOR RES MR. K.D.S KOTWAL, DY.AG FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES

c/w

CCP(S) 373/2019 CM(6524/2024) CM(355/2024) CM(2492/2024) CM(2558/2024) CM(4645/2023) CM(7396/2024)	BALBIR SINGH AND ORS. Vs MANOJ KUMAR DWIVEDI, SECY. FOREST DEPTT.AND ORS.	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES AYJAZ LONE,DY AG FOR RES
100 CM(M) 13/2023 CM(517/2023) CAV 1674/2022	UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ORS Vs ROMAN TARMAT LTD M/S ROMAN TARMAT LTD TH PARVEZ AHMED DAR VS UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR RES JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR CAVEAT
101 TrP (C) 64/2023 CM(7761/2023) CM(6627/2024)	PARUL PARIHAR Vs DEVINDER SINGH PARIHAR AND ANOTHER	DHRUV PANT FOR PET
102 CRM(M) 86/2023 Cr1M(119/2023)	BIMLA DEVI AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH INCHARGE SHO POLICE STATION BUDHAL RAJOURI AND ANOTHER	DINESH SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR RES
103 CCP(S) 112/2023 IN[SWP 1811/2014]	POOJA DEVI AND ANOTHER Vs ALOK KUMAR PRINCIPAL SECRETARY EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAVI ABROL FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
104 CRM(M) 159/2023 Cr1M(280/2023) c/w CRM(M) 362/2023 Cr1M(1088/2023) Cr1M(664/2023)	ASHFA PERVEEN AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION DODA AND OTHERS SHERAZ AHMAD Vs UT OF J AND K TH S H O POLICE STATION DODA	F A NATNOO FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES DEEPAK SINGH BALOURIA FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES F A NATNOO FOR RES
105 CRM(M) 239/2023 Cr1M(428/2023)	GHULAM RASOOL NAGVI AND ANOTHER Vs RAJ KUMAR	AHRA SYED FOR PET
106 WP(C) 277/2023 CM(708/2023)	MULKH RAJ Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET NAVNEET DUBEY FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
107 CRM(M) 850/2023 Cr1M(1648/2023)	SHEDAB YOUNIS AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	MOHD ARIF FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
108 CRM(M) 927/2023 Cr1M(1814/2023)	SEEMA ABROL AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH DGP AND OTHERS	PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES SUDESH SHARMA FOR RES
109 WP(C) 945/2023 CM(2252/2023)	RATTAN LAL AND ORS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH HOME DEPARTMENT AND ORS	JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES

110 CRM(M) 1110/2023 Cr1M(2229/2023)	BISHAN DASS AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP JAMMU AND OTHERS	JANG BAHADUR SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
111 WP(C) 1235/2023 CM(2930/2023)	DURGA DEVI AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	PARIKSHA PARMAR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
112 WP(C) 1339/2023 CM(3217/2023)	ARJUN SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET MR.R.S.JAMWAL AAG FOR RES
113 WP(C) 1360/2023 CM(3264/2023)	INHABITANTS OF MOHALLA HUNDI VILLAGE SARUTHI MENDHAR POONCH TH MOHD RAZAK Vs U T OF J AND K TH DEPUTY COMMISSIONER POONCH AND OTHERS	WAQAR MUSHTAQ KHAN FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
114 ROBOW 2/2024 IN[WP(C) 807/2023] c/w WP(C) 807/2023 CM(385/2024) CM(1946/2023)	ROBKAR Vs CHIEF ENGINEER PWD (R AND B) KATHUA SURINDER SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD R AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS	NEMO FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES S S AHMED FOR PET MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAHUL RAINA FOR PET PALLAVI SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI AAG FOR RES
115 Cr.Obj 3/2024 CM(1058/2024) c/w RFA 48/2023 CM(7245/2023)	FAQIRA GUJJAR AND OTHERS Vs UNION OF INDIA TH DY CHIEF ENGINEER A AND C II NORTHERN RAILWAYS UDHAMPUR UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DY CHIEF ENGINEER Vs FAQIRA GUJJAR AND OTHERS	ARJUN SINGH RAJU FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
116 WP(Cr1) 13/2024 CM(994/2024)	TRIPTA DEVI AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	ABID KHAN FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
117 Mac App 46/2024 CM(2386/2024)	ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD TH SAVITA BAKSHI Vs JAGDEV SINGH AND OTHERS	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET
118 WP(Cr1) 47/2024 CM(3399/2024)	LALIT NARAYAN TH. DIGVIJAY SINGH BANDRAL Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA,AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
119 WP(Cr1) 57/2024 CM(4392/2024)	AKBAR ALI Vs UT OF J AND K TH. PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPT. AND OTHERS	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
120 Mac App 64/2024 c/w	PARVAIZ IQBAL Vs MUNIR HUSSAI AND OTHERS	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET DAMINI SINGH CHAUHAN FOR RES

Mac App 65/2024	MOHD FAROOQ Vs MUNIR HUSSAIN AND OTHERS	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET DAMINI SINGH CHAUHAN FOR RES
121 CRM(M) 65/2024 Cr1M(112/2024)	MOHD AZAM AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO RAJOURI AND ANOTHER	A R KHAN FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
122 CM(M) 102/2024 CM(2686/2024)	ABDUL MAJID Vs MOHD TARIQ	MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET
123 CM(M) 188/2024 CM(4661/2024)	VIJAY RANA Vs UT OF J AND K TH. DIRECTOR, ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU JAMMU AND ANOTHER	KARMAN S JOHAL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
124 CCP(S) 270/2024 IN[OW104 144/2017]	REKHA RAJPUT AND ANOTHER Vs BIDHI CHAIN SINGH	VIKRAM PANGOTRA FOR PET
125 WP(C) 332/2024 [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	PARSHOTEM SINGH Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY DEPTT OF DEFENCE GOI NEW DELHI AND ANOTHER	A K SHAN FOR PET MR. VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES
126 CRM(M) 389/2024 Cr1M(813/2024)	AKASH KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH S H O POLICE STATION R S PURA JAMMU AND ANOTHER	NARESH K CHOUDHARY FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
127 CCP(S) 393/2024 IN[WP(C) 1047/2024]	SWARN SINGH Vs AJAZ ASAD COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND ANOTHER	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET
128 WP(C) 532/2024 CM(1254/2024)	RAMESH LAL Vs U T OF J AND K TH REGISTRAR J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL JAMMU AND OTHERS	PARVESH SINGH FOR PET MAYANK GUPTA FOR RES
129 WP(C) 1070/2024 CM(6935/2024) CM(2705/2024)	ASHOK KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS	ROOP LAL FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
130 WP(C) 1131/2024 CM(2855/2024)	SANDEEP PATWAL Vs UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ORS	GAGAN OSWAL FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
131 WP(C) 1374/2024 CM(3426/2024)	MAMTA SINGH Vs BUILDING OPERATION CONTROLLING AUTHORITY TH. VICE CHAIRMAN JAMMU AND OTHERS	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
132 WP(C) 1416/2024	YASMEEN KHAN AND ANOTHER Vs UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS JAMMU AND PTHERS	PARDEEP MAJOTRA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
133 WP(C) 1658/2024 CM(4026/2024) CM(4716/2024) CAV 1173/2024	ABRAR AHMED MAWAZ QURESHI Vs YASIN M CHOUDHARY AND ORS PRIYA SHARMA AND ANOTHER VS ANDLEEB SINGH AND ANOTHER	SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES FARHAN MIRZA FOR RES AHTSHAM HUSSAIN BHAT FOR CAVEAT
134 WP(C) 1746/2024 CM(4278/2024) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	SURAJ PRAKASH TH. ATTORNEY DEVINDER MOHAN Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPT. CIVIL SECRETARIAT AND OTHERS	FARHAN MIRZA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
135 WP(C) 2762/2024 CM(6724/2024)	MUDASSAR RASOOL Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, PUBLIC WORKS (R AND B) DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND ANOTHER	N D QAZI FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES

FINAL HEARING

136 HCP 138/2024	TARUN BAHL TH GITA SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	SHUBAM SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES G S THAKUR FOR PET RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES
c/w Bail App 157/2024	TARUN BAHL TH. GITA SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH. S H O POLICE STATION CHANNI HIMMAT JAMMU AND OTHERS	RAJAT JAMWAL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES ARYAMAN SHARMA FOR PET SHUBAM SHARMA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES AMIT BHARDWAJ FOR PET SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR RES ANJANA RANA FOR PET I H BHAT FOR RES IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR RES
137 RSA 2/2021 CM(754/2021) CM(755/2021) CM(756/2021) CM(982/2024)	SHAM LAL (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs JANKI NATH	SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES VARUN GUPTA FOR RES VARUN GUJRAL FOR RES RAHUL PANT FOR RES MOHD ARIF FOR RES
138 SWP 2782/2010 IA(2922/2010) IA(2289/2011) IA(1/2016) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SHERAZ AHMED AND ANR. Vs STATE TH. EDU.DEPTT. AND ORS.	VAIBHAV GUPTA FOR PET ADDL A G FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
139 SWP 359/2012 IA(526/2012) IA(4332/2012) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT] c/w SWP 647/2013 IA(884/2013)	ASIF ALI Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR PET RAVINDER SHARMA,A A G FOR RES G S THAKUR FOR PET P N BHAT FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
SWP 670/2013 IA(910/2013)	ASIF ALI Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	SUMIT MOZA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR PET

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)
BENCH NO.:SB-VI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|
| 1 | HCP 156/2024
CM(7495/2024) | MOHD KHALIL
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY HOME DEPT AND
OTHERS | AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES |
| 2 | CM(M) 287/2024
CM(7571/2024) | MUNEER AHMED AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs KANEEZ AKHTER AND
OTHERS | ABID KHAN FOR PET |
| 3 | CCP(S) 452/2024
IN[WP(C) 40/2024] | MOHD BASHIR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs ER RAJESH GUPTA AND
ANOTHER | ARSHID PARVAIZ MALIK FOR PET |
| 4 | CM(7384/2024) IN
SWP 1137/2016
RESTORATION
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] | SHEHNAZ BANO
Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | C M KOUL FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI,DY AG FOR RES
A R BHAT FOR PET |
| 5 | CM(7045/2024) IN
RFA 6/2021
RELEASE OF AMOUNT | UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY PW R AND B DEPTT
AND ANOTHER
Vs QAMAR RABANI AND
ANOTHER | RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR PET
ANKUSH SHARMA FOR RES
ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES |
| 6 | RFA 60/2024
CM(7241/2024)
CM(7242/2024)
CM(7243/2024)
CM(7244/2024)
CAV 2270/2024 | SHABNAM SUDAN
Vs SEEMA GUPTA

SEEMA GUPTA
VS SHABNAM SUDAN | RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET

VARUN RAINA FOR CAVEAT |
| 7 | CM(M) 285/2024
CM(7517/2024) | UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED TH
DIVISIONAL MANAGER SUNIL
THAPA
Vs KALI DASS AND ANOTHER | VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET |
| 8 | CRM(M) 887/2024
Cr1M(1814/2024) | KALYAN SINGH AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH S H O
POLICE STATION DESSA DODA
AND ANOTHER | NONU S KHERA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
MOHD AHSAN KHANJI FOR PET |
| 9 | CM(7427/2024) IN
WP(C) 1826/2024
TO RELEASE THE
SALARY | KOSHAL SINGH
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
POWER DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENMT JAMMU AND
OTHERS | JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET |

10	WP(C) 2951/2024 CM(7261/2024)	ADITYA VIR SINGH Vs DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ANOTHER	PRITHVI RAJ DRORA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
----	----------------------------------	---	---

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

11	SWP 1274/2018 IA(1/2018)	NIRMAL GUPTA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs STATE TH.FINANCE DEPTT.AND ORS.	K K PANGOTRA FOR PET SURAJ SINGH FOR RES AJAZ AHMED FOR RES K D S KOTWAL, GA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA,CGSC FOR RES R S JAMWAL FOR RES R S JAMWAL, CGSC FOR RES
12	SWP 71/2019	HARBAJAN SINGH AND ORS. (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs STATE TH. FINANCE DEPTT. AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET K D S KOTWAL, DY. AG FOR RES FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET FOR RES F A NATNOO FOR RES
13	CR 79/2019 CM(9566/2019)	YASH PAUL (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs PARDEEP KUMAR AND ORS	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET RAGHU MEHTA FOR RES FOR RES
14	CCP(S) 364/2019 IN[SWP 1/2019] CM(7307/2024)	UMESH CHANDER DUTTA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs NAVIN KUMAR CHOUDHARY SECY.INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPTT.AND ANR.	R KOUL FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
c/w			
	ROBSW 5/2024	ROBKAR Vs ATUL SHARMA. M.D. J AND K HANDLOOM CORP. LTD. JAMMU	NEMO FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
15	WP(C) 147/2021 CM(742/2021) CM(743/2021)	PRABA DEVI (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS	RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
16	CRM(M) 430/2021 Cr1M(1408/2021)	MANOJ MANGOTRA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH POLICE STATION CRIME BRANCH JAMMU	ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
17	EXP 6/2022 CM(2449/2023)	M/S HANS RAJ BHARAT BHUSHAN TH SUMAN KUMAR DOGRA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS JAMMU AND OTHERS	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES UDAY BHASKAR FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
18	CRM(M) 461/2022 Cr1M(946/2022)	MOHD RAFIQ AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME AND OTHERS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA GA FOR RES BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
c/w			
	CRM(M) 462/2022 Cr1M(947/2022)	MOHD RAFIQ AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME AND OTHERS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA GA FOR RES BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES

- | | | | |
|----|---|--|---|
| 19 | WP(C) 520/2022
CM(1727/2022) | SATYA DEVI AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT FOREST DEPTT AND OTHERS | KARAM VIR BHUSHAN FOR PET
D.S.KOTWAL, DY,AG FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES |
| 20 | WP(C) 638/2022
CM(2028/2022) | ABDUL RAZAQ BHAT AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | BODH RAJ SHARMA FOR PET
M NADEEM BHAT FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES |
| 21 | CRM(M) 373/2023
Cr1M(678/2023) | PREM PAL AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION RAMGARH
SAMBA AND ANOTHER | G S THAKUR FOR PET
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES |
| 22 | WP(C) 743/2023
CM(1815/2023)
CM(5393/2024) | GULZAR AHMED KATOCH AND
OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | M NADEEM BHAT FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
BODH RAJ SHARMA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 23 | CRM(M) 929/2023
Cr1M(1821/2023) | AALAM BI AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP
RAJOURI AND OTHERS | ANIL SHARMA FOR PET
K S PURI FOR RES
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES |
| 24 | WP(C) 1303/2023
CM(3109/2023)
CM(3110/2023)
CM(7222/2023) | AMRIK SINGH AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
PROVINCIAL REHABILITATION
OFFICER JAMMU AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN) | LAWANYA SHARMA FOR PET
LAWANYA SHARMA FOR PET
RAJIV KUMAR SHARMA FOR RES |
| 25 | WP(C) 2386/2023
CM(5589/2023) | INDER SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS | M P SHARMA FOR PET
MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES |
| 26 | CCP(S) 232/2024
IN[SWP 1265/2016] | ANGREZ SINGH AND ORS.
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs ATAL DUILLO CHIEF
SECRETARY GENERAL
ADMINISTRATION DEPTT. JAMMU
AND OTHERS | SACHIN S SHARMA FOR PET |
| 27 | WP(C) 2227/2024 | INDRA DEVI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT AND
OTHERS | AJAY GANDOTRA FOR PET
RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES |
| 28 | SWP 1424/2006
IA(1748/2006)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
INF | ANITA DEVI
Vs STATE TH.EDU.DEPTT | BALDEV SINGH FOR PET
ARUNA THAKUR FOR RES
O P THAKUR FOR PET
SEEMA KHAJOORIA SHEKHER SR
AAG FOR RES
M I,SHERKHAN FOR RES
DY A G FOR RES |
| 29 | SWP 1503/2010
CM(7447/2022) | VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA
Vs STATE BANK OF INDIA AND
ORS. | ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET
PARVEEN KAPAHI FOR RES |
| 30 | SWP 2113/2010
IA(2982/2010)
[MATTERS RELATING TO
PROMOTION] | MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN
Vs JKSFC.AND ORS. | VEENU GUPTA FOR PET
CH NAYAZ A NAZ FOR RES |

- 31 SWP 2211/2010
IA(3129/2010)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
c/w
SWP 1265/2010
IA(1778/2010)
- AJAIB SINGH AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI DAG FOR RES
- AJAIB SINGH AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
GAGAN BASOTRA,AAG FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTREA FOR RES
JAGPAAL SINGH FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
- 32 SWP 835/2011
IA(1205/2011)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- RAJESH BANDHU SINGH
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- NITYAN DUTTA FOR PET
S HAKIM,DY AG FOR RES
- 33 SWP 1661/2011
IA(2438/2011)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- RAJ KUMAR
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- VINOD KOTWAL FOR PET
- 34 SWP 1673/2011
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- SHAHID RASHID AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH. EDU. DEPTT.
AND ORS.
- SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET
A A HAMAL FOR RES
- 35 SWP 1704/2011
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- MOHD. ALYAS
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- BARI ABDULLAH MALIK FOR PET
- 36 SWP 2361/2011
IA(1/2015)
IA(1775/2012)
IA(3489/2011)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- MEENAKSHI JAMWAL
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- S K PURI FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
DHEERAJ CHOUDHARY FOR PET
A H QAZI AAG FOR RES
- 37 SWP 1461/2012
- TARAIZ AHMED
Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORS.
- S A MALIK FOR PET
RAJNISH RAINA, CGSC FOR RES
PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR RES
K M BHATTI FOR RES
AKASH GUPTA FOR RES
P N BHAT FOR RES
HANCY MAINI FOR RES
FIRDOUS TAK FOR PET
- 38 SWP 1505/2012
IA(2269/2012)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- NAFISA BANOO
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- 39 SWP 1546/2012
IA(2328/2012)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- JAVID AHMAD
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- A H BHAT FOR PET
RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR RES
- 40 SWP 1576/2012
IA(2385/2012)
LECT.
- NEENA DEVI
Vs STATE TH. TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND ORS.
- F A NATNOO FOR PET
N GOSWAMI,DY A G FOR RES
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
- 41 SWP 2173/2012
- JAGMOHAM SINGH
Vs STATE TH.INDUSTRIES
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- ANIL KHAJURIA FOR PET
R S JAMWAL,CGSC FOR RES
- 42 CFA 46/2013
IA(66/2013)
- KANTA MAHAJAN AND ORS.
Vs COLLECTOR LAND
ACQUSN.N.R.UDHMPR AND ANR
- SUBODH SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET
- 43 CPSW 381/2015 IN[SWP
660/2015]
IA(1/2017)
CM(4814/2019)
c/w
- RAVI DUTT AND ORS.
Vs RINA RAY,SECY.EDUCATION
AND ORS
- H C JALMERIA FOR PET
SANDEEP GUPTA FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES

	SWP 660/2015 IA(1/2017) CM(5685/2023) CM(5686/2023) IA(1162/2015) IA(787/2015)	RAVI DUTT AND ORS. Vs UOI TH.MIN. OF HUMAN RESOURCE AND ORS.	H C JALMERIA FOR PET SANDEEP GUPTA FOR RES
44	CPOWP 133/2016 IN[OWP 1732/2015] CM(1153/2020) CM(3229/2019[1/2019])	BALWANT SINGH AND ORS. Vs MOHD.AFZAL BHAT,SECY.REVENUE AND ORS.	VIKAS MAGOTRA FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET AYJAZ LONE FOR RES
45	CRMC 205/2016 IA(1/2016) c/w CRM(M) 1028/2022 Cr1M(2148/2022)	SURAJ DEV SINGH Vs STATE TH.P/S.SATWARI SURAJ DEV SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	A P SINGH FOR PET T R WANI FOR PET T R WANI FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
46	CPSW 237/2017 IN[SWP 2175/2012] IA(1/2018)	SHASHI KUMAR AND ANR. Vs SHALEEN KABRA SECY.EDU.DEPTT.AND ORS.	ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET J A HAMAL FOR PET DEEKSHA HANDOO FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI DY AG FOR RES
47	CPSW 301/2017 IN[SWP 1898/2013]	ATTA MOHD.GUTH Vs DR. RAVI SHANKER DIR.SCHOOL EDU.AND ANR.	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
48	OWP 914/2017 IA(1/2017) IA(1/2018)	ABDUL RASHID AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.P.W.D.AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET L K MOZA AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
49	OWP 1249/2017 IA(1/2017)	B.O.C.A.JAMMU Vs POOJA GUPTA AND ORS.	S S NANDA SR AAG FOR PET AYUSHMAN KOTWAL, RAMANDEEP SINGH FOR RES
50	CM(5754/2024) IN CONC 119/2018	ZAMINDARAN SUNGLI Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH.ITS.REGISTRAR	AJAY ABROL FOR PET ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES AJAY SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
51	CPOWP 266/2018 IN[OWP 435/2018]	BAGH HUSSAIN Vs V.K.BHATIA,DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER,UDHAMPUR	K M BHATTI FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
52	CPSW 493/2018 IN[SWP 43/2018]	VIKRAM SINGH AND ANR Vs SANJAY MITRA , SECY. OF DEFENCE AND ORS	ROHIT KAPOOR FOR PET
53	SWP 2194/2018 IA(1/2018) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SUMAN BALA Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	INDER JEET GUPTA FOR PET MS.VANDANA SHARMA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES VANDANA SHARMA FOR RES
54	SWP 2443/2018	JAMEELA BI Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.AND ORS.	MUMTAZ CHOUDHARY FOR PET RAJIV K SHARMA FOR RES
55	CPOWP 37/2019 IN[OWP 800/2016] CM(4744/2023)	JAGAR NATH KAUL Vs SYED ABID RASHID DEPUTY COMM.PULWAMA AND ANR.	M K RAINA FOR PET M K RAINA FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
56	CPSW 57/2019 IN[SWP 2056/2009]	KULDEEP SINGH Vs AJEET KUMAE SAHU, COMM.EDUCATION DEPTT AND ORS	F S BUTT,ADV FOR PET FAHEEM SHOKAT BUTT FOR PET C M KOUL SR AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES

- 57 SWP 214/2019 BASANTI RAINA R K JAIN,ADV FOR PET
Vs STATE TH. FINANCE K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES
DEPTT. AND ORS. R K JAIN FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA CGSC FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES
PARIMOKSH SETH, CGSC FOR RES
- 58 CCP(S) 358/2019 ROSHAN LAL AND ORS. ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET
IN[SWP 2648/2016] Vs ARUN KUMAR MEHTA SUNIL MALHOTRA FOR RES
CM(2530/2024) PR.SECY.FINANCE DEPTT.AND KDS KOTWAL FOR RES
ORS. VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
- 59 OWP 360/2019 SHEIKH GOWHAR LAKSH PURI FOR PET
CM(1772/2019[1/2019]) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH. VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
CM(5322/2021) SECY. MIN. CORPORATE VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
AFFAIRS AND ANR. ROHAN NANDA FOR RES
- 60 CCP(S) 410/2019 RESIDENTS OF PANCHAYATS GAI- M A BHAT FOR PET
IN[OWP 1832/2018] A AND ORS. RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
CM(2806/2022) Vs KURSHID AHMED
SECY.P.W.D.
- 61 CCP(S) 639/2019 KUSHLAYA DEVI VIKRAM ARORA FOR PET
IN[OWP 2416/2018] Vs NAZIM ZIA KHAN, DC MR.C.M.KOUL, SR.AAG FOR RES
RAMBAN. S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
- c/w
OWP 2416/2018 KUSHLAYA DEVI VIKRAM ARORA FOR PET
CM(4367/2023) Vs U.O.I.TH.MINSITRY OF S S NANDA FOR RES
IA(1/2018) ROADS TRANSPORT AND VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES
HIGHWAYS TRANSPORT AND ORS. VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES
R S JAMWAL, CGSC FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
- 62 CCP(S) 658/2019 CHAITANYA CHOUDHARY AND ANR. AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
IN[OWP 534/2019] Vs SHAHID ANAYATULLAH MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
SECY. REVENUE DEPTT. AND
ORS.
- 63 CCP(S) 755/2019 MOHD ASLAM AND ORS MANDEEP REEN FOR PET
IN[WP(C) 3123/2019] Vs HRIDESH KUMAR SINGH F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES
CM(2910/2022) SECY PDD AND ORS
- 64 WP(C) 2772/2019 SAVTENTERTA MEHRA RAHUL PANT FOR PET
CM(5677/2019) Vs STATE TH.HEALTH FOR RES
DEPTT.AND ORS. AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
- 65 WP(C) 3063/2019 THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK AJAY K GANDOTRA FOR PET
CM(6328/2019) LTD. TH. MANDEEP DEV SINGH, SACHIN SHARMA FOR RES
JAMMU. MAYANK GUPTA FOR RES
Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR TH. CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ORS.
- 66 WP(C) 3747/2019 MOHD. RAZAQ AND ORS. Z A MUGHAL FOR PET
CM(7782/2019) Vs STATE TH. EDUCATION
CM(969/2020) DEPTT. AND ANR.
- [SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- 67 WP(C) 618/2020 NAHIEM AKHTER AND ANOTHER. T M MUGHAL FOR PET
CM(1391/2020) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPTT AND OTHERS.
- 68 WP(C) 1660/2020 JOGINDER SINGH R D SINGH BANDRAL FOR PET
CM(5760/2020) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF SEEMA KHAJOORIA SHEKHER SR
CM(5761/2020) JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH AAG FOR RES
[SELECTION AND SECRETARY YOUTH SERVICES S S AHMED FOR RES
APPOINTMENT] AND SPORTS DEPTT AND
OTHERS.

c/w

WP(C) 500/2021 CM(2395/2021)	UTTAM SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETRAY YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS DEPTT AND OTHERS	R D SINGH BANDRAL FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES S S AHMED FOR RES
69 WP(C) 1824/2020 CM(6479/2020) CM(6480/2020) CM(2927/2021) CM(7883/2021)	BUILDING OPERATION CONTROLLING AUTHORITY MUNICIPAL AREA JAMMU AND ANOTHER. Vs PARUL NAGPAL AND OTHERS.	RAJNISH RAINA FOR PET AYUSHMAN KOTWAL. FOR RES NAVDEEP KOUR FOR RES GAGAN BASOTRA FOR RES RAVI ABROL FOR RES AYUSHMAN KOTWAL FOR RES SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
70 CCP(S) 78/2021 IN[WP(C) 1853/2020] CM(7425/2023)	MUNISH KAPOOR Vs ROHIT SHARMA TEHSILDAR SETTLEMENT JAMMU	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
71 CRM(M) 271/2021 Cr1M(766/2021) Cr1M(767/2021)	BAL KRISHEN TH RAJESH RATHORE Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SSP ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU JAMMU	JAGPAAL SINGH FOR PET ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY,A.A.G FOR RES SAQUIB MEHMOOD FOR PET Z A SHAH, SR ADV FOR PET S. TANZEEL ILLAHI FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
72 CCP(S) 294/2021 IN[WP(C) 1775/2021] CM(1337/2024)	SUGRIV SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs M RAJU COMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAL SHAKTI DEPTT AND OTHERS	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES R S JAMWAL AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
73 CCP(S) 302/2021 IN[SWP 17/2017]	KRISHNA AND ANOTHER Vs VIVEK BHARDWAJ COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	P N BHAT FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
74 CRM(M) 477/2021 Cr1M(1650/2021) Cr1M(1545/2021)	RENU BALA Vs INDU REKHA	PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES BHAVESH BHUSHAN FOR RES RAHUL SHARMA FOR RES FOR RES DIVYA OJESVI FOR RES
75 CRM(M) 869/2021 Cr1M(2428/2021)	CHAIN SINGH Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO PS DOMANA JAMMU AND ANOTHER	KAPIL SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES ADITYA SHARMA FOR RES
76 WP(C) 1193/2021 CM(4910/2021)	JANBAZ SECURITY AND MANAGMENT TH MANAGING DIRECTOR IMRAN KHAN Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT FINANCE DEPTT AND ORS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET ADVOCATE GENERAL FOR RES RAMESH ARORA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES FOR RES
c/w WP(C) 1229/2021 CM(5003/2021) CM(5004/2021)	M/S UNIQUE SANITATION AND OUTSOURCING SERVICE TH RAM SHARMA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY FINANCE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET ADVOCATE GENERAL FOR RES RAMESH ARORA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES FOR RES

77	WP(C) 1594/2021 CM(4504/2024) CM(6241/2021) CM(6242/2021)	HALEEMA AKHTER Vs UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS	AJAY SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES R P SHARMA FOR PET RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR RES AJAY SHARMA FOR RES RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR RES FOR RES ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES R P SHARMA FOR RES RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR CAVEAT
	CAV 1522/2021	HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED TH ITS CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER BARI BRAHMANA JAMMU VS SUMAN LATA AND OTHERS	
78	WP(C) 1614/2021	PARSHOTAM SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER TO GOVT HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES FOR RES
79	WP(C) 1939/2021 CM(7287/2021)	KULDEEP RAJ SHARMA Vs JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY TH VICE CHAIRMAN	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES FOR PET MR.RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
80	WP(C) 2797/2021 CM(9424/2021) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	MAROOF SHAH AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	UMESH SHARMA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
81	RSA 1/2022 CM(789/2022)	SUNIL SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs ISHRI DEVI	G S THAKUR FOR PET SHEIKH AYAZ HUSSAIN FOR RES
82	Mac App 7/2022 CM(552/2022) CM(554/2022) CM(556/2022)	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD TH ITS MANAGER RATTAN LAL SHALAMAR ROAD JAMMU Vs SARAFRAZ AND OTHERS	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET
83	CRM(M) 240/2022 Cr1M(537/2022)	JYOTI PARKASH AND OTHERS Vs LATA SHARMA	ROHAN NANDA FOR PET SANJAY MEHTA FOR RES AMAN SHARMA FOR RES RISHI GUPTA FOR RES
84	WP(C) 264/2022 CM(987/2022) CM(988/2022)	ZORAWAR SINGH Vs JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION JAMMU TH ITS COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS	AJAY VAID FOR PET SIDHANT GUPTA FOR RES SIDDHANT GUPTA FOR RES RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
85	CCP(S) 335/2022 IN[WP(C) 34/2022]	NEELAM SINGH Vs ARUN KUMAR MEHTA CHIEF SECRETARY J AND K ADDITIONAL CHARGE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER FINANCE DEPTT AND	ROHAN NANDA FOR PET MR.K.D.S.KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
86	CRM(M) 458/2022 Cr1M(942/2022) Cr1M(943/2022)	SHOKIT HUSSAIN AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT GA FOR RES EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
87	CRM(M) 644/2022 Cr1M(1354/2022)	ASHU SHARMA Vs ROMESH KUMAR	SANDEEP BHAT FOR PET

- | | | | |
|----|--|--|--|
| 88 | WP(C) 804/2022
CM(2450/2022) | KARAN SINGH
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND OTHERS | NAVDEEP KOUR FOR PET
RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
GAGAN BASOTRA, SR. ADV. FOR
PET
SH RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
VIKRAM SHARMA, SR. ADV. FOR
RES
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
VIKRAM SHARMA FOR RES |
| 89 | WP(C) 1275/2022
CM(3669/2022) | ARUN DEV SINGH
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | SACHIN DOGRA FOR PET
MR.S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES
DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
DEWAKAR SHARMA, DY. AG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 90 | WP(C) 1870/2022
CM(2165/2024) | MOHD FAROOQ
Vs U T OF J AND K TH ITS
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT
CIVIL SECRETARIAT JAMMU | ANKUSH SHARMA FOR PET
MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
ANKUSH SHARMA FOR PET
ANKUSH SHARMA FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI, SR A A G
FOR RES
SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR RES
AJAY BAKSHI FOR RES |
| 91 | CM(M) 65/2023
CM(2202/2023)

CAV 548/2023 | BALBIR SINGH AND OTHERS
Vs ATTAR SINGH AND OTHERS

ATTAR SINGH AND OTHERS
VS BALBIR SINGH AND OTHERS | G S THAKUR FOR PET
K S CHIB FOR RES
RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR RES
K S CHIB FOR CAVEAT |
| 92 | CCP(S) 237/2023
IN[WP(C) 1565/2023] | INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE
DASSAL JATTAN TH SAT PAL
AND ANOTHER
Vs H RAJESH PRASAD
SECRETARY PDD AND OTHERS | Z A MUGHAL FOR PET |
| 93 | CCP(S) 308/2023
IN[WP(C) 2369/2021] | MOHD ALIAS BHAT
Vs RAJ KUMAR GOYAL
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS | GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET |
| 94 | WP(C) 528/2023
CM(1268/2023)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
c/w
SWP 2593/2015
IA(1/2015)
CM(5775/2020) | USHA DEVI
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS

SAHIRA BANOQ
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS. | VEENU GUPTA FOR PET
MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES

A A HAMAL FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA, DY. AG FOR
RES
LAWANAYA SHARMA FOR PET
VEENU GUPTA FOR RES
SEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER SR
AAG FOR RES |
| 95 | CRM(M) 542/2023
Cr1M(1038/2023) | AKHIL KUMAR SEN
Vs POLI DEVI | PAWAN KUMAR KHAJURIA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET |
| 96 | CRM(M) 626/2023 | TAHIR TARIQ
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP
JAMMU AND ANOTHER | ROHIT SHARMA FOR PET
MR.PAWAN DEV SINGH DY AG
FOR RES |
| 97 | CRM(M) 841/2023
Cr1M(1628/2023) | AJAZ CHOWDHARY
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION RAJOURI AND
ANOTHER | SUMIR PANDITA FOR PET |

- 98 CRM(M) 1013/2023
Cr1M(2023/2023) ASHOK KUMAR
Vs CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION JAMMU TH SP
AND ANOTHER VANAYA GUPTA FOR PET
MRS. MONIKA KHOLI, SR. AAG
FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 99 WP(C) 1517/2023
CM(3618/2023) GHULAM HASSAN MALIK
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
- 100 WP(C) 2311/2023
CM(6072/2023) INHABITANTS OF PANCHAYAT
MAHRA A VILLAGE MAHRA
THROUGH GULAB KHAN
Vs THE UT OF J AND K
THROUGH COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY TO GOVT AND OTHRS ABRAR AHMED KHAN FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR. AAG FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 451/2023
CM(1081/2023) MOHAMMAD ASHIQ
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS Z A MUGHAL FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES
M ZULKARNAIAN CHOWDHARY FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 101 WP(C) 2464/2023
CM(5809/2023) MOHD AFTAR
Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPTT AND OTHERS MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET
S. S. NANDA SR. AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 102 WP(C) 2793/2023
CM(6580/2023) M/S SRM CONTRACTORS PVT LTD
TH RAJESH KUMAR
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
SECRETARY DEPTT OF ECONOMIC
RECONSTRUCTION AGENCY JAMMU
AND OTHERS YASSER EJAZ TAK FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA, A A G FOR
RES
- CAV 1693/2023 J AND K ECONOMIC
RECONSTRUCTION AGENCY
THROUGH ITS PROJECT MANAGER
TRANSPORT GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU
VS M/S SRM CONTRACTORS PVT
LTD THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY RAJESH KUMAR DANISH BUTT FOR CAVEAT
- 103 WP(C) 3059/2023 KULJEET SINGH AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY FINANCE
DEPTT AND OTHERS DEEKSH HANDOO FOR PET
MR. VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR
RES
- c/w
WP(C) 1831/2022
CM(5118/2022) OM PARKASH SHARMA AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY FINANCE
DEPTT AND OTHERS AJAY ABROL FOR PET
MR.K.D.S.KOTWAL GA FOR RES
DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
- 104 CRM(M) 15/2024
Cr1M(27/2024) ALTAF HUSSAIN AND ORS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO
POLICE STATION POONCH AND
ANR MEHTAB GULZAR FOR PET
EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
- 105 CCP(S) 28/2024
IN[WP(C) 2834/2023] AJAZ AHMED
Vs SAHHID IQBAL CHOUDHARY
SECRETARY TRIBAL AFFAIRS
JAMMU AND ANOTHER DEEPIKA PUSHKAR NATH FOR PET
- 106 CRM(M) 34/2024
Cr1M(60/2024) RAMA SHARMA AND OTHERS
Vs NEELAM SHARMA ROHIT VERMA FOR PET
RAGHU MEHTA FOR RES
- 107 Mac App 110/2024
CM(3932/2024) NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.
LTD. TH. AJAY SHEHRAWAT
Vs RAJAT UPAL AND OTHERS AMRIT SARIN FOR PET
NITIN VERMA FOR RES
CAV 1144/2024 RAJATUPAL AND OTHERS
VS NEW INDIA ASSURANCE
COMPANY LTD AND OTHERS NITIN VERMA FOR CAVEAT

108	CM(M) 150/2024 CM(3759/2024)	DEEPAK KUMAR Vs KEWAL KRISHAN PADHA AND OTHERS	ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET
	c/w CM(M) 151/2024 CM(3762/2024)	DEEPAK KUMAR Vs SHAM LAL BARU AND ANOTHER	ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET
109	Bail App 267/2024	NEERAJ KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH S H O POLICE STATION SATWARI JAMMU	F A NATNOO FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES
	c/w CRM(M) 839/2024 Cr1M(1721/2024)	NEERAJ KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH S H O POLICE STATION SATWARI JAMMU	F A NATNOO FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
110	Bail App 297/2024	MOHD ASLAM Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION VIJAYPUR	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
111	CCP(S) 341/2024 IN[WP(C) 935/2023]	ABDUL SATAR Vs AMOD ASHOK NAGPURE SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE UDHAMPUR	SUMANT SUDAN FOR PET
112	CRM(M) 383/2024 Cr1M(799/2024)	MOHD PERVAIZ AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH S H O POLICE STATION MENDHAR AND ANOTHER	QADRI TOWKEER NAZIR FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
113	WP(C) 389/2024 CM(929/2024)	RAJNI DEVI Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERSSCHOOL EDUCATION	B R MANHAS FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
114	WP(C) 504/2024 CM(1184/2024)	GULSHAN BEDI Vs JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY TH ITS VICE CHAIRMAN JAMMU AND ANOTHER	NITIN BHASIN FOR PET SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
115	CRM(M) 508/2024 Cr1M(1022/2024)	SAPNA DEVI AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH. S.H.O. POLICE STATION ARNAS AND ANOTHER	G S THAKUR FOR PET SUMEET BHATIA GA FOR RES SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
116	CRM(M) 546/2024 Cr1M(1106/2024)	SHER SINGH AND OTHERS Vs DAVINDER SINGH	VASUDA SHARMA FOR PET
117	WP(C) 547/2024 CM(1315/2024)	SHAHNAZ AKHTER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND OTHERS	MONISH CHOPRA FOR PET RAMESH ARORA FOR RES
118	CRM(M) 719/2024 Cr1M(1463/2024)	MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. TH. MOHD KAZAM BHATT Vs UT OF J AND K TH. INCHARGE POLICE STATION ARNIA	MOHD LATIEF MALIK FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES
119	CRM(M) 955/2024 Cr1M(1934/2024)	SHAHISTA BEGUM AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION GOOL RAMBAN AND ANOTHER	MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
120	WP(C) 1326/2024 CM(3325/2024)	M/S SANGHVI WOODS PVT LTD TH PAWAN MAHAJAN Vs INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL JAMMU AND OTHERS	R K S THAKUR FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES ASHISH SHARMA FOR RES
121	WP(C) 1614/2024 CM(3931/2024)	RAKESH KUMAR MALIA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH. ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	ABDUL HAFEEZ FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES

122 WP(C) 2280/2024 CM(5553/2024)	SHARINA BEGUM Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HEALTH DEPT. AND OTHERS	P N BHAT FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
123 WP(C) 2792/2024 CM(6802/2024) [MATTERS RELATING TO PROMOTION]	HARJEET SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	DHRUV PANT FOR PET S S NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES SH RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
CAV 2177/2024	ARUN NAYAR VS HARJEET SINGH AND OTHERS	NAVDEEP KOUR FOR CAVEAT

FINAL HEARING

124 MA 566/2010 IA(823/2010)	DIVISIONAL MANAGER,JKSFC.BHADERWAH Vs MOHAMMED SHARIEF	VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET M P GUPTA FOR RES
125 APCIV 9900003/2013 c/w CCROS 9900005/2013	MUNISH JAIN Vs THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.AND ANR.M MUNISH JAIN Vs NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.AND ANR	PIYUSH GUPTA FOR PET VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES PIYUSH GUPTA FOR PET
126 SWP 1212/2018 IA(2/2018) IA(1/2018)	MADAN LAL GORIA Vs STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.	MOHSIN BHATT FOR PET SHANUM GUPTA FOR PET SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSELIST
FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)

BENCH NO.:SB-VII

[THE FOLLOWING MATTER HAS BEEN ASSIGNED AND LISTED, IN TERMS OF ORDER NO.
239/RJ/HCW/2024/RG DATED 02.11.2024]

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

1	Bail App 198/2024 Cr1M(1350/2024)	SAHIL SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH. STATION HOUSE OFFICER, POLICR STATION BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU	ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES SAQIB JAVEED KHAN FOR PET
	c/w CRM(M) 674/2024 Cr1M(1349/2024)	SAHIL SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH. STATION HOUSE OFFICER, POLICE STATION BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU	ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES SAQIB JAVEED KHAN FOR PET

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (30/12/2024)
BENCH NO.:SB-VII

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|
| 2 | CRM(M) 941/2024
Cr1M(1962/2024) | RAMESH CHANDER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SHALLU SHARMA | RAJIV KUMAR SHARMA FOR PET |
| 3 | CRM(M) 1010/2024
Cr1M(2039/2024)
Cr1M(2040/2024) | AMIR ALAM
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
SECRETARY TO GOVT OF J AND
K HOME DEPT AND OTHERS | AZMAT ULLAH PARIHAR FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES |
| 4 | WP(C) 2837/2024
CM(6922/2024)
CM(6923/2024)
CM(7021/2024) | INHABITANTS OF PANCHAYAT
CHAGSOO TH RAM SINGH AND
OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT P H E DEPARTMENT JAMMU
AND OTHERS | M A BHAT FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES |
| 5 | CM(422/2024) IN
SWP 2371/2010
C/ DELAY | MAKHANI DEVI
Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | BABU RAM SHARMA FOR PET
VINOD BAKSHI,DY AG FOR RES |
| 6 | Cr1M(2004/2024) IN
ROBCR 1/2024
FOR PLACING THE
RECORD | ROBKAR
Vs MOHAMMAD YOUSUF MALIK
NATIPORA SRINAGAR | B R SHARMA FOR PET
NEMO FOR PET
ANJEET KAUR FOR PET
NEMO FOR RES |
| 7 | TrP (Cr1) 21/2024
Cr1M(1799/2024) | BILAL AHMAD
Vs NAZIA KOSSER AND
ANOTHER | SOFI MANZOOR FOR PET |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- 8 APAA 6/2014 IN[AA
1/2010]
CM(1888/2023)
CM(7252/2021)
CM(992/2020)
- STATE TH.RELIEF COMMISSIONER
Vs M/S BHATIA BUILDERS AND
ANR.
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
- MR.Y.P.KAUSHAL FOR PET
MR.ARVIND SINGH JALMERIA
FOR RES
MR.ARVIND SINGH JALMERIA
FOR PET
H JALMERIA FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA GOVT ADV
FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI DY AG FOR PET
R. K. BHATIA FOR RES
S S NANDA FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
R K BHATIA FOR RES
R K BHATIA FOR RES
- c/w
APAA 5/2014
CM(1889/2023)
CM(7254/2021)
CM(995/2020)
- STATE TH.RELIEF COMMISSIONER
Vs M/S BHATIA BUILDERS AND
ANR.
- MR.Y.P.KAUSHAL FOR PET
MR.ARVIND SINGH JALMERIA
FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI DY AG FOR PET
MR.ARVIND SINGH JALMERIA
FOR PET
R. K. BHATIA FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
R K BHATIA FOR RES
R K BHATIA FOR RES
- 9 CRMC 298/2018
IA(1/2018)
- KAMLESH SHARMA AND ORS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.
SHO P/S CITY JAMMU AND ORS
- ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
NAVYUG SETHI, ADV FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
PRINCE KHANNA FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
- 10 WP(C) 447/2021
CM(2174/2021)
CM(2175/2021)
- M/S PRITAM BUS SERVICE TH
GURDEEP SINGH AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs J AND K ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION TH ITS MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND OTHERS
- ANIRUDH SHARMA FOR PET
ARUNDEV SINGH FOR RES
ADARSH BHAGAT GA FOR RES
MOHINDER SINGH FOR RES
R KOUL FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 792/2024
CM(1911/2024)
- M/S PRITAM BUS SERVICE TH
GURDEEP SINGH RAMPURA
GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU
Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR ROAD
TRANSPORT VORPORATION JAMMU
TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
AND OTHERS
- DHRUV PANT FOR PET
R KAUL FOR RES
MOHINDER SINGH FOR RES
MOTI SHARMA FOR RES
- 11 Arb P 8/2022
- ANIL KUMAR PURI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
DEPTT OF FLORICULTURE PARKS
AND GARDENS AND ANOTHER
- C S GUPTA FOR PET
- 12 WP(C) 516/2022
CM(1722/2022)
- GHULAM RASOOL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
HEALTH DEPTT AND OTHERS
- K S CHIB FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|
| 13 | WP(C) 2472/2022
CM(6778/2022) | M/S SAINT SOLIDER ENGINEER
AND CONTRACTOR PVT LTD TH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD
R AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS | GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
MR.RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR
RES |
| 14 | CRM(M) 434/2023
Cr1M(803/2023) | BRIJ RAJ SINGH SALARIA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
GANDHI NAGAR POLICE STATION
JAMMU AND ANOTHER | VIJAY GUPTA FOR PET
MR.PAWAN DEV SINGH DY AG
FOR RES
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
ANIL MAHAJAN FOR RES |
| 15 | CRM(M) 514/2023
Cr1M(973/2023) | KAMNI KESAR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
INCHARGE POLICE STATION
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU
JAMMU | SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| | c/w
CRM(M) 494/2023
Cr1M(928/2023) | NARESH KUMAR
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
INCHARGE POLICE STATION
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU JAMMU | SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 16 | WP(C) 2006/2023
CM(4656/2023)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION] | BACHAN SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
DEFENCE SECRETARY MINISTRY
OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS | JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR PET
MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR
RES
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 17 | CCP(S) 36/2024
IN[WP(C)
2853/2023] | INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE
MALHOTA PANCHAYAT PANCHYEE
DODA TH SHER DIN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs HARVINDER SINGH DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER DODA AND
OTHERS | ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 18 | CCP(S) 194/2024
IN[WP(C) 56/2024] | KRISHNA DEVI AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs MANDEEP KOUR
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND
OTHERS | ASHFAQ AHMED KHAN FOR PET |
| 19 | CCP(S) 255/2024
IN[WP(C)
2050/2021] | M/S PEE ELL ALLOYS PVT LTD
TH RAJESH TREHAN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs VIKAS KUNDAL AND OTHERS | ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES |
| 20 | CCP(S) 399/2024
IN[WP(C) 972/2024] | SHAH MOHD AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SACHIN KUMAR VAISHYA
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JAMMU | KAMAL MANGOTRA FOR PET |
| 21 | CRM(M) 549/2024
Cr1M(1117/2024)
Cr1M(1118/2024) | RENU MAHAJAN AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
POLICE STATION CRIME BRANCH
JAMMU AND OTHERS | ANIL SETHI FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES |
| 22 | CRM(M) 585/2024
Cr1M(1194/2024) | FAREED AHMED AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
DEPT. OF HOME CIVIL
SECRETARIAT AND OTHERS | GAGAN OSWAL FOR PET
EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES |

23	CRM(M) 611/2024 Cr1M(1237/2024)	JOGINDER SERU AND ORS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs BHUSHAN KUMAR AND ORS	DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR PET
24	WP(C) 1150/2024 [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	ABDUL SAMAD LAWVEY (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	BODH RAJ SHARMA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
25	CM(3994/2023) IN OWP 352/2008 RESTORATION	NARESH KUMAR AND ORS. Vs J AND K SPL.TRIBUNAL AND ANR.	H C JALMERIA FOR PET V R WAZIR,SR ADV FOR RES
26	CM(5113/2023) IN OWP 352/2008 C/ DELAY	NARESH KUMAR AND ORS. Vs J AND K SPL.TRIBUNAL AND ANR.	H C JALMERIA FOR PET V R WAZIR,SR ADV FOR RES
27	CM(8709/2021) IN SWP 2371/2010 RESTORATION	MAKHANI DEVI Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT.AND ORS.	BABU RAM SHARMA FOR PET VINOD BAKSHI,DY AG FOR RES
28	OWP 901/2011 IA(1226/2011) CM(2074/2024) CM(7180/2023) CM(2639/2023) CM(2640/2023)	BHOLA RAM AND ANR. Vs MEMBER SPL.TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	J M RAZDAAN FOR PET GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES RUPAK RATTA FOR PET NAVNEET DUBEY FOR PET KANAV DEEP SINGH PURI FOR PET NAVNEET KR DUBEY FOR PET RUPAKK RATTA FOR RES RUPAK RATTA FOR RES RUPAK RATTA FOR RES
29	OWP 1120/2011 IA(1561/2011)	ABDUL KABIR Vs STATE TH.HOUSING AND RURAL DEPTT.AND ORS	RINKU SHARMA FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES ABHINAV JAMWAL FOR PET P N GOJA FOR PET
30	CPOWP 76/2016 IN[OWP 236/2010]	S.TEJA SINGH AND ORS. Vs DEEPAK MOHAN,C.E.O.CANTONMENT BOARD	AJAY ABROL FOR PET
	c/w OWP 236/2010 IA(845/2010) IA(718/2010) IA(315/2010) OWP 285/2010 IA(838/2010) IA(385/2010) IA(719/2010) OWP 368/2010 IA(503/2010) IA(708/2010)	S.TEJA SINGH AND ORS. Vs U.O.I. TH. MIN. OF DEFENCE AND ANR. BANSI LAL AND ORS. Vs U.O.I. TH. MIN. OF DEFENCE AND ORS. RAJESH PADHA Vs UOI TH.MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ANR.	M K BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR PET VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET AJAY ABROL FOR PET S S CHIB, CGSC FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET RAJNESH RAINA,CGSC FOR RES AJAY ABROL FOR PET S S CHIB, CGSC FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET ANIL VERMA FOR PET
31	OWP 517/2017 IA(1/2017)	HOSHIAR SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.	ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
32	SLA 89/2018	STATE OF J AND K TH. SHO , P/S PACCA DANGA, JAMMU Vs JOGINDER SINGH AND ORS	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET
	c/w CRA 62/2018	STATE OF J AND K TH. SHO , P/S PACCA DANGA, JAMMU Vs JOGINDER SINGH AND ORS	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|--|
| 33 | CRMC 117/2018
IA(1/2018) | PAWAK KUMAR.
Vs STATE TH.POLICE STATION
BAHU FORT,JAMMU. | PRAN NATH BHAT FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES |
| 34 | MCC 316/2018

c/w
OWP 2419/2018
IA(1/2018) | STATE OF PUNJAB TH.
JAGMOHAN SINGH NAGI
Vs RAGHUBIR SINGH AND ORS

STATE OF PUNJAB TH.
JAGMOHAN SINGH NAGI
Vs RAGHUBIR SINGH AND ORS | SUBODH SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET

SUBODH SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET |
| 35 | OWP 467/2018
IA(1/2018) | PRIYADARSHANI INSTITUTE OG
MANAGEMENT AND SCIENCE
TH.SUNIL SAWHNEY
Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU OF
JAMMU TH.ITS REGISTRAR AND
ORS. | VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET
SANCHIT VERMA FOR RES
A P SINGH FOR RES |
| 36 | CRM(M) 644/2019
Cr1M(1509/2019) | NAZAK HUSSAIN SHAH AND ORS.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH. S.S.P. POONCH AND
ORS. | K K PATHAN FOR PET
ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES
MAZHER ALI KHAN FOR PET
SAJAD HUSSAIN SHAH FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
JAMRODH SINGH GOVT ADV FOR
RES
EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES |
| 37 | WP(C) 3312/2019
CM(6923/2019) | MANDEEP SINGH
Vs U.O.I TH. MINISTRY OF
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
AND ORS. | RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET
ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES |
| 38 | CRM(M) 239/2020
Cr1M(855/2020)
Cr1M(917/2020) | VISHNO PARKASH AND OTHERS.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH I/C
POLICE STATION NOWSHERA
RAJOURI AND ANOTHER. | ROHIT BHARTI FOR PET
ARSHID MJEED MALIK DY AG
FOR RES
G S THAKUR FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
ROHIT VERMA FOR RES
ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG
FOR RES |
| 39 | CRM(M) 460/2020
Cr1M(2216/2021)
Cr1M(1795/2020)
Cr1M(1796/2020)
STAYED ON 31.12.2020
c/w
CRM(M) 702/2019
Cr1M(1665/2019) | ROMESH KUMAR AND OTHERS.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND
OTHERS.

ROMESH KUMAR AND ORS
Vs U.T. OF J AND K TH. ITS
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT
HOME DEPARTMENT AND ORS. | M K SHARMA FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
P S PAWAR FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES

M K SHARMA FOR PET
FOR PET
P S PAWAR FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
FOR RES |
| 40 | CRM(M) 452/2020
Cr1M(1762/2020)
Cr1M(1803/2020)

40 CRM(M) 321/2021
Cr1M(973/2021) | JUGAL KISHORE AND ORS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND
K TH SSP JAMMU AND ANR

ZAFER IQBAL
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
INCHARGE, POLICE STATION,
WOMEN CELL RAJOURI | P S PAWAR FOR PET
A.M.MALIK DY AG FOR RES
M K SHARMA FOR RES
SYED NADEEM HAMDANI FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA GA FOR RES
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
BHANU JASROTIA G A FOR RES
FOR RES
MASOOD CHOWDHARY FOR RES |
| 41 | CRM(M) 780/2021
Cr1M(2225/2021) | CHAMAN LAL
Vs REKHA SHARMA | KARAM VIR BHUSHAN FOR PET
KARAN SHARMA FOR RES |

42	CRM(M) 179/2022 Cr1M(397/2022)	KHALID NAJEEB Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO AKHNOOR JAMMU	K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY. AG FOR RES
	c/w CRM(M) 178/2022 Cr1M(396/2022)	KHALID NAJEEB Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO AKHNOOR JAMMU	K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
43	CCP(S) 264/2022 IN[WP(C) 1784/2021]	GAFOOR AHMED Vs SHALEEN KABRA	AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
44	CCP(S) 345/2022 IN[OWP 1069/2016]	SURKHI RAM Vs DILBAGH SINGH DGP J AND K POLICE HEADQUARTERS JAMMU AND OTHERS	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
45	CRM(M) 404/2022 Cr1M(837/2022)	GULZAR AHMED WANI Vs UT OF J AND K TH SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE KATHUA AND OTHERS	VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET
46	CRM(M) 412/2022 Cr1M(849/2022)	MOHD ARIF KHAN AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME AND OTHERS	INTAKHAB AHMED QAZI FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
47	CRM(M) 645/2022 Cr1M(1356/2022)	MOHD MUNIR AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP POLICE STATION SPECIAL CRIME WING JAMMU AND ANOTHER	WASEEM NISSAR FOR PET SAMEENA KOUSAR FOR PET AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
48	CRM(M) 675/2022 Cr1M(1409/2022)	MOHD ASHFAQ AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION THANNAMANDI RAJOURI AND ANOTHER	A A KHAN FOR PET MR.BHANU JASROTIA GA FOR RES BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR RES A M MALIK FOR RES
49	CRM(M) 773/2022 Cr1M(1601/2022)	AJAZ AHMED Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP POONCH AND ANOTHER	PRINCE KHANNA FOR PET
50	WP(C) 920/2022 CM(748/2023) CM(3562/2023) CM(2761/2022)	ZAHOR AHMED KHATANA Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT REVENUE RELIEF AND REHABILITATION DEPTT AND ANOTHER	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
51	WP(C) 1690/2022 CM(4770/2022)	M/S SGF INFRA PVT LTD TH AJAY GUPTA Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT I AND FC DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET R S JAMWAL AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
52	WP(C) 2761/2022 CM(160/2023) CM(7690/2022)	SURINDER SINGH MANHAS Vs U T OF J AND K TH DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KATHUA AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAVI ABROL FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
	c/w CCP(S) 2/2024	SURINDER SINGH MANHAS Vs RAKESH MINHAS DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KATHUA	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
53	Cr1 R 60/2023 Cr1M(1924/2023) Cr1M(1925/2023)	KULDEEP MEHRA Vs NEHA DEVI	SANDEEP GUPTA FOR PET

54	CRM(M) 195/2023 Cr1M(359/2023)	CHUNI LAL AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION AKHNOOR AND ANOTHER	AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES RAVINDER SINGH THAKUR FOR RES
55	CRM(M) 249/2023	TARIQ HUSSAIN MIR TH SHAINA BEGUM Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION PEER MITHA JAMMU AND OTHERS	IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
56	CCP(S) 309/2023 IN[WP(C) 2228/2023]	SUBASH CHANDER Vs CH MOHD YASIN AND ANR	ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET
57	CCP(S) 348/2023 IN[OWP 138/2017]	M/S J K ENGINEERS BAHU PLAZA JAMMU TH ARUN KHAJURIA Vs RAJESH KUMAR SHAVAN MANAGING DIRECTOR JKPC PANAMA CHOWK JAMMU	M ZULKARNAIN CHOWDHARY FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
58	CRM(M) 456/2023 Cr1M(843/2023)	PAYAL PATHANIA AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO NAGROTA JAMMU AND ANOTHER	ROHIT VERMA FOR PET DY AG FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY. AG FOR RES SHAZIA ASAF FOR RES SUBODH S JAMWAL FOR RES
	c/w Cr1 CP 6/2023	PAYAL PATHANIA Vs VISHAV PARTAP SINGH INSPECTOR SHO POLICE STATION NAGROTA AND ANOTHER	ROHIT VERMA FOR PET
59	WP(C) 626/2023 CM(4062/2023)	AKASH KOHLI Vs U T OF J AND K TH EXCISE COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND OTHERS	RAJINDER SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET K.D.S.KOTWAL, DY.AG FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
60	CRM(M) 812/2023 Cr1M(1567/2023)	S AMARJEET SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION DOMANA JAMMU AND OTHERS	SACHIN DOGRA FOR PET MR.P.D.SINGH DY AG FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR RES
	c/w WP(C) 790/2023 CM(4075/2024) CM(1910/2023)	S SURINDER SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION DOMANA JAMMU AND OTHERS	R K S THAKUR FOR PET MR.P.D.SINGH DY AG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
	CRM(M) 406/2024 Cr1M(853/2024)	S AMARJEET SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH S H O POLICE STATION DOMANA AND OTHERS	SACHIN DOGRA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
61	CRM(M) 1087/2023 Cr1M(2189/2023)	YASH PAUL Vs U T OIF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
62	WP(C) 1100/2023 CM(2562/2023)	RASOOL TRAGWAL AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY DEPTT OF FCS AND CA AND OTHERS	N D QAZI FOR PET MR.EISHAN DADHICHI GA FOR RES MOHD IRFAN FOR RES
63	CRM(M) 1102/2023 Cr1M(2216/2023) Cr1M(1293/2024)	AKSHAY SHARMA Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION VIGILANCE ORGANIZATION JAMMU	KARAN SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES

c/w

CRM(M) 1120/2023 Cr1m(2245/2023)	MANSI DUGGAL Vs U T OF J AND K TH HOME DEPTT AND ANOTHER	GAGAN DEEP SHARMA FOR PET MRS. MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
CRM(M) 45/2024 Cr1m(76/2024) Cr1m(77/2024)	PARVEEN RAINA Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION VIGILANCE ORGANISATION JAMMU	KARAN SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
64 WP(C) 2252/2023 CM(5239/2023) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	KHEM RAJ Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMSR/SECY REVENUE AND ORS	GAGAN DEEP SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
65 WP(C) 2354/2023 CM(5501/2023)	DEEPAK MATHUR Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	SUSHIL CHANDEL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR. AAG FOR RES
66 WP(C) 2412/2023 CM(5664/2023)	MUZAM ASHAN SHAH Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	INTIKHAB SHAH FOR PET MR. AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
67 WP(C) 3017/2023 CM(3820/2024) CM(7249/2023) CM(5778/2024) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	JAMIL AHMED Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS NEW DELHI AND ANOTHER	TARUN SHARMA FOR PET MR. VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES KARAN SHARMA FOR PET PRIYANKA BHATT FOR RES
68 CRM(M) 4/2024 Cr1m(6/2024)	NISHA RAJPUT Vs SURJEET SINGH AND OTHERS	P S PAWAR FOR PET A S BALI FOR RES
69 CCP(S) 12/2024 IN[WP(C) 1477/2023]	MANGAT RAM AND ANOTHER Vs ATUL DUTT SHARMA SDM JAMMU	JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR PET
70 Cr1 R 46/2024 Cr1m(1578/2024) Cr1m(1579/2024)	SANJAY KUMAR Vs REENA BHAGAT	SUNEEL BHARTI FOR PET
71 CRM(M) 90/2024 Cr1m(186/2024)	GOURAV SHARMA Vs MOHD AZEEM	MONISH CHOPRA FOR PET
72 CCP(S) 92/2024 IN[OWP 729/2008]	ALI MOHD Vs MANDEEP KOUR COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	R K S THAKUR FOR PET
73 CRM(M) 140/2024 Cr1m(331/2024)	MOHD ALI Vs FARMAN ALI	KAPIL SHARMA FOR PET
74 CRM(M) 222/2024 Cr1m(518/2024)	SWAMI RAJ Vs GULHAIR SINGH	NONU S KHERA FOR PET MOHD AHSAN KHANJI FOR PET VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR RES
c/w CRM(M) 202/2024 Cr1m(477/2024)	KALYAN SINGH AND OTHERS Vs GULHAIR SINGH	NONU S KHERA FOR PET MOHD AHSAN KHANJI FOR PET VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR RES
75 CRM(M) 226/2024 Cr1m(524/2024) Cr1m(525/2024)	RAJINDER KUMAR AND ORS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THSHO POLICE STATION AKHNOOR AND ANR	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES AJAY BAKSHI FOR RES
76 WP(C) 249/2024 CM(592/2024) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION] c/w	FAQIR MOHD AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PW R AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS	ABHISHEK GUPTA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES

CCP(S) 211/2024	FAQIR MOHD AND ANOTHER Vs RAJESH KUMAR EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R AND B) SUB DIVISION MAHORE AND OTHERS	DINESH SINGH THAKUR FOR PET
77 WP(C) 304/2024 [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	ABDUL HAFIZ Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ARJUN SINGH RAJU FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
78 CRM(M) 408/2024 Cr1M(856/2024)	RAJAT DHIR AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION PACCA DANGA AND ANOTHER	VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
79 WP(C) 574/2024 CM(2047/2024) CM(6528/2024) CM(1390/2024)	SUMEET SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL SECY HEALTH AND FW AND ORS	ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES S S AHMED FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
c/w CCP(S) 261/2024	SUMEET SINGH Vs RAKESH MINHAS DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KATHUA	ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
80 WP(C) 929/2024 CM(2262/2024) CM(2263/2024)	SANTOSH AND ANOTHER Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR PET MR. VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES PRANAV JAIN FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR RES
81 WP(C) 1158/2024	M/S SHIV SHANKER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TH RAJESH THAPA Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT IRRIGATION AND FLOOD CONTROL DEPTT JAMMU AND OTHERS	F A NATNOO FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
82 WP(C) 1235/2024 CM(3138/2024)	RASHTA PARVEEN Vs BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER	DHRUV PANT FOR PET ROHITT GUPTA FOR RES RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR RES
83 WP(C) 1320/2024 CM(3306/2024)	ESPA FEE PVT. LTD. TH SHILPA GUPTA Vs UT OF J AND K PRINCIPAL SECRETARY POWER DEVELOPMENT AND OTHERS	ARJUN SINGH PATHANIA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
c/w WP(C) 1604/2024 CM(3909/2024)	BALWAN SINGH Vs UT OF J AND K TH. FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER FORESTS ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	RANJEET SINGH FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
84 CM(4297/2024) IN WP(C) 1467/2024 FOR IMPEADING PARTY	INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE JAGANU TH. SUNITA KUMARI Vs UT OF J AND K TH. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER UDHAMPUR AND OTHERS	MOHINDER KUMAR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MOHINDER KUMAR FOR RES YASSER EJAZ TAK FOR PET
85 WP(C) 2322/2024 CM(5675/2024)	M/S SATYAM ISPAT UDYOG TH RAJINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	ARUN DEV SINGH FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES

86 WP(C) 2864/2024
CM(7014/2024)

RAJAN JAIN
Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH
ITS COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
DEPTT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AND OTHERS

ARSHA SHARMA FOR PET
S S NANDA FOR RES
